ROUTLEDGE

Philosophy and Religion
Catalogue 2021
January - June
New and Forthcoming Titles

www.routledge.com

Welcome

THE EASY WAY TO ORDER

Welcome to the January to June 2021 Philosophy and Religion
Catalogue.
In this catalogue you will find information on the Routledge list which
provide researchers, professionals, lecturers and students with high
quality Books, eBooks, Resources and Information in the subjects of
Philosophy and Religion.
We welcome your feedback on our publishing programme, so please
do not hesitate to get in touch – whether you want to read, write,
review, adapt or buy, we want to hear from you, so please visit our
website below or please contact your local sales representative for
more information.
www.routledge.com

Book orders should be addressed to the
Taylor & Francis Customer Services
Department at Bookpoint, or the appropriate
overseas offices.

Contacts
UK and Rest of World:
Bookpoint Ltd
Tel: +44 (0) 1235 400524
Email: book.orders@tandf.co.uk

USA:
Taylor & Francis
Tel: 800-634-7064
Email: orders@taylorandfrancis.com

Asia:
Taylor & Francis Asia Pacific
Tel: +65 6508 2888
Email: sales@tandf.com.sg

China:
Taylor & Francis China
Tel: +86 10 58452881
Email: cynthia.ji@tandfchina.com

Prices are correct at time of going to press and may be subject to change without
notice. Some titles within this catalogue may not be available in your region.

eBooks
We have over 50,000 eBooks available across the
Humanities, Social Sciences, Behavioural Sciences,
Built Environment, STM and Law, from leading
Imprints, including Routledge, Focal Press and
Psychology Press. These eBooks are available for both
individual and institutional purchase.

INDIVIDUALS
Our eBooks are available from Amazon, Apple
iBookstore, Google eBooks, Ebooks.com, Kobo, Barnes
& Noble, Waterstones, Mobipocket, VitalSource, and
CourseSmart.

LIBRARIES AND INSTITUTIONS
Subscribe to or purchase a wide range of eBook
packages or pick and mix your own from our
complete collection (a minimum number of titles
applies). FREE TRIALS are available. For more
information, please visit www.tandfebooks.com
or contact your local sales team.

eUpdates
Register your email at www.tandf.co.uk/eupdates
to receive information on books, journals and other
news within your area of interest.

Partnership Opportunities at
Routledge
At Routledge we always look for innovative ways to
support and collaborate with our readers and the
organizations they represent.
If you or your organization would like to discuss
partnership opportunities, from reciprocal marketing
activities to commercial enterprises, please do get in
touch on partnerships@routledge.com.

Considering Books for Course Use?
This symbol shows books that are available as
complimentary exam copies for lecturers or
faculty considering them for course adoption.
To obtain your copy visit the URL listed
beneath the title in the catalog and select your
choice of print or electronic copy.
Visit www.routledge.com or in the US you can
call 1-800-634-7064.
This symbol shows books that are available as
electronic inspection copies only.

Trade Customers' Representatives,
Agents and Distribution
For a complete list, visit:
www.routledge.com/representatives .

Prices, publication dates and content are correct at time of going to press, but may be subject to change without notice.

India:
Taylor & Francis India
Tel: +91 (0) 11 43155100
Email: inquiry@tandfindia.com

Contents
PHILOSOPHY ....................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Epistemology ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 2
Ethics Philosophy ....................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 4
Hume & Hegel ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 7
Metaphysics .................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 8
Phenomenology ........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 9
Philosophy & History ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 10
Philosophy of Love ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 11
Philosophy of Mind ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 12
Philosophy of Science & Technology ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................... 13
Philsophy - General ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 15
Political Philosophy ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 18
Pragmatism ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 19
Russell ............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................ 20
Wittgenstein .............................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................. 21

RELIGION ........................................................................................................................................................................... 22
Christianity & Christian Theology ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Hinduism ......................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Islam ................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religion & Science ..................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................
Religion, Art, Media & Culture .........................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................

22
28
29
30
31

Index ................................................................................................................................................................................... 33

2

EPISTEMOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Intellectual Dependability
A Virtue Theory of the Epistemic and Educational Ideal
T. Ryan Byerly, University of Sheffield, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology
This is the first book devoted to the question of what it is to be an intellectually
dependable person. It defends a virtue theory according to which being an intellectually
dependable person is distinctively a matter of possessing neglected virtues that are
themselves distinctively concerned with promoting epistemic goods in others’ inquiries.
After defending the significance of these virtues, the book identifies several specific
instances of these virtues in detail. It concludes by outlining distinctive ways these
virtues of intellectual dependability are manifested when it is inquiring communities,
rather than individuals, that occupy the position of intellectual dependence.
Routledge
April 2021: 229 x 152: 208pp
Hb: 978-0-367-33369-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-32400-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367333690

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Philosophy of Group Polarization
Epistemology, Metaphysics, Psychology
Fernando Broncano-Berrocal, Autonomous University of
Madrid, Spain and J. Adam Carter, University of Glasgow,
UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology
This is the first book-length treatment of group polarization from
a philosophical perspective. The phenomenon of group
polarization raises important metaphysical and epistemological
questions. Can group polarization be reduced to epistemic
features of its individual members? Is group polarization best
understood as a kind of cognitive bias or rather in terms of
intellectual vice? This book compares four models: group
polarization as a collective bias; a summation of individual
epistemic vices; a summation of individual biases; and a collective
epistemic vice. Ultimately, the authors defend a collective vice model of group polarization
over the competing alternatives.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Epistemology
February 2021: 229 x 152: 160pp
Hb: 978-0-367-90101-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-02365-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367901011

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Philosophy of Action
A Contemporary Introduction
Sarah Paul
Series: Routledge Contemporary Introductions to Philosophy
This book offers an accessible and inclusive overview of the
major debates in the philosophy of action. It covers the distinct
approaches taken by Donald Davidson, G.E.M. Anscombe, and
numerous others to answering questions like "what are
intentional actions?" and "how do reasons explain actions?".
Further topics include intention, practical knowledge, weakness
and strength of will, self-governance, and collective agency.
With concise summaries and suggested reading lists for each
of the 10 chapters, it is an ideal introduction for advanced
undergraduates as well any philosopher seeking a primer on
these issues.

The Routledge Handbook of Linguistic Reference
Edited by Stephen Biggs and Heimir Geirsson, Iowa State
University, USA
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
The 41 chapters by philosophers of language are split into ten
parts: I. Early Descriptive Theories; II. Causal Theories of Reference;
III. Causal Theories and Cognitive Significance; IV. Alternate
Theories; V. Two-Dimensional Semantics; VI. Natural Kind Terms
and Rigidity; VII. The Empty Case; VIII. Singular (de re) Thought;
IX. Indexicals; X. Epistemology of Reference. The
chapters consider what kinds of expressions refer, what they
refer to, and what makes them refer, connections between
meaning and reference, and how we know facts about
reference. Links are drawn to other areas of philosophy. A valuable resource for
undergraduates and above.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 229 x 152: 188pp
Hb: 978-1-138-64273-7: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-64274-4: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-315-62977-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138642744

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 254 x 178: 600pp
Hb: 978-0-367-62972-4: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-003-11189-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367629724

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Epistemology of Group Disagreement

The Routledge Handbook of Modality

Edited by Fernando Broncano-Berrocal, Autonomous
University of Madrid, Spain and J. Adam Carter, University
of Glasgow, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology
This book brings together philosophers to investigate the nature
and normativity of group disagreement. Debates in the
epistemology of disagreement mainly have been concerned
with idealized cases of peer disagreement between individuals.
However, most real-life disagreements are complex and often
take place within and between groups. Ascribing views, beliefs,
and judgments to groups is a common phenomenon that is
well researched in the literature on the ontology and
epistemology of groups. The essays in this volume seek to
connect these literatures and to explore both intra- and inter- group disagreements across
a range of political, religious, social, and scientific issues.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2020: 229 x 152: 292pp
Hb: 978-0-367-07742-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-02250-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367077426

Edited by Otávio Bueno, University of Miami, US and Scott
A. Shalkowski
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
Modality - the question of what is possible and what is necessary
- is a fundamental area of philosophy and philosophical research.
The Routledge Handbook of Modality is an outstanding reference
source to the key topics, problems and debates in this exciting
subject and is the first collection of its kind. Comprising thirty-five
chapters by a team of international contributors the Handbook
is divided into seven clear parts.
Essential reading for students and researchers in epistemology,
metaphysics and philosophy of language. It will also be very
useful for those in related fields in philosophy such as philosophy of mathematics, logic
and philosophy of science.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 246x174: 432pp
Hb: 978-1-138-82331-0: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-74214-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138823310

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

EPISTEMOLOGY

3

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Political Epistemology
Edited by Michael Hannon and Jeroen de Ridder, Vrije
Universiteit Amsterdam, The Netherlands
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
An outstanding reference source to this exciting field. 41
chapters across seven sections address crucial issues and debates
including: post-truth, Plato, Aristotle, medieval Islamic
philosophers, Mill, Arendt, and Rawls on truth and politics,
disagreement and relativism, epistemic networks, fake news,
echo chambers, propaganda, ignorance, irrationality, polarization,
public debate, epistocracy, expertise, misinformation, trust, and
digital democracy.
Essential reading for those studying political philosophy, applied
and social epistemology and politics, as well as related disciplines such as law, political
psychology, communication studies, and journalism.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics
April 2021: 246x174: 562pp
Hb: 978-0-367-34590-7: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-32676-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367345907

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Social Epistemology of Legal Trials
Edited by Zachary Hoskins, University of Nottingham, UK
and Jon Robson, University of Nottingham, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Epistemology
This book examines the epistemological issues underlying legal
trials. Assessing the value of trials as truth-seeking endeavors
requires that we consider a host of underlying social
epistemological questions. The contributors address a number
of these pressing questions, including: How much credence
should they give to eyewitness testimony? How should we
balance the epistemic value of testimony offered by defense
witnesses and prosecution witnesses? Are juries an effective
means of arriving at justified beliefs about guilt or innocence?
When is statistical information about a defendant’s character
relevant? What degree of certainty should we require to support a verdict of guilty?
Routledge
February 2021: 229 x 152: 200pp
Hb: 978-0-367-24553-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-28312-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367245535

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

4

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY
3rd Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Basic Ethics

Getting Our Act Together
Michael Boylan, Marymount University, USA
Basic Ethics presents for a wide range of students and other
readers the questions raised in thinking about ethical problems,
the answers offered by philosophy, and the means to better
rd
integrate both into the reader’s world. Updates to the Edition
include a thorough integration of feminist ethics into the
principal theoretical traditions, a new chapter on the ethical
responsibility to be well informed of current events, and
additional opportunities for using ethical reasoning in thinking
about one’s own life and about public policy.

A Theory of Collective Moral Obligations
Anne Schwenkenbecher, Murdoch University, Australia
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory
These are obligations that individual moral agents hold jointly,
but not as unified collective agents. The theory does not stipulate
a new type of moral obligation, but rather suggests that to think
of some of our obligations as joint or collective is the best way
of making sense of our intuitions regarding collective moral
action problems. Where we have reason to believe that our
efforts are most efficient as part of a collective endeavor we may
incur collective obligations together with others who are similarly
placed as long as we are able to establish compossible individual
contributory strategies towards that goal.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 229 x 152: 264pp
Hb: 978-0-367-63875-7: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-63874-0: £37.99
eBook: 978-1-003-12111-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367638740

Routledge
December 2020: 229 x 152: 188pp
Hb: 978-0-367-56112-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09713-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367561123

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Examples and Their Role in Our Thinking

Moral Disagreement

Ondřej Beran, University of Pardubice, Czech Republic
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This book investigates the role that examples play in shaping
arguments and thought, both in philosophy and everyday life.
It addresses how our moral thinking is informed by our
conceptual practices, especially in ways related to the
relationship between ethics and literature, post-Wittgensteinian
ethics, or meta-philosophical concerns about philosophical
writing. Written in an accessible style, the book uses examples
from real-life events or fictional stories to introduce its
discussions. In doing so, it demonstrates the complex way
examples, rather than exemplifying philosophical points, inform
and condition how we approach the points for which we want
to argue.
Routledge
March 2021: 229 x 152: 224pp
Hb: 978-0-367-68470-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13877-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367684709

Richard Rowland, Australian Catholic University, Australia
Series: New Problems of Philosophy
Disagreement about moral issues is a prominent aspect of
contemporary society. Surveys indicate that in the US opinion
is split close to 50/50 on the morality of abortion, the death
penalty, same-sex relationships, and physician-assisted suicide.
It is also a subject with a long philosophical history, going back
to Plato and Aristotle.
This clearly-written introduction to the philosophy of moral
disagreement examines and assesses all the key topics and
questions. Including chapter summaries, suggested further
readings and a glossary, Moral Disagreement is ideal for students
of ethics, metaethics and political philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2020: 234x156: 274pp
Hb: 978-1-138-58984-1: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-58985-8: £34.99
eBook: 978-0-429-49137-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138589858

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Exploring the Philosophy of Death and Dying

Offense and Offensiveness

Classical and Contemporary Perspectives

A Philosophical Account

Edited by Travis Timmerman and Michael Cholbi
This is the first book to offer students the full breadth of
philosophical issues that are raised by the end of life. The 38
chapters include both classic texts (by authors such as Epicurus,
Hume, Nietzsche, and Schopenhauer) and new short
argumentative essays by world-leading contemporary experts. It
introduces students to both theoretical issues (whether we
survive death, whether death is bad for us, whether immortality
would be desirable, etc.) and practical (the ethics of suicide, the
value of grief, criteria for declaring death, etc.). PowerPoints and
test questions available online.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 254 x 178: 288pp
Hb: 978-1-138-39357-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-39358-5: £37.99
eBook: 978-1-003-10605-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138393585

Andrew Sneddon, University of Ottawa, Canada
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory
This book offers a comprehensive study of the nature and
significance of offense and offensiveness. It incorporates insights
from moral philosophy and moral psychology to rationally
reconstruct our ordinary ideas and assumptions about these
notions. Sneddon argues that we should think of offense as a
moralized bad feeling. He explains offensiveness in terms of
symbolic value. We tend to give claims of both offense and
offensiveness more credence than they deserve. While it is in
principle possible for there to be genuine moral problems of
offense and offensiveness, we should expect such problems to
be rare.
Routledge
November 2020: 229 x 152: 278pp
Hb: 978-0-367-54170-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09006-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367541705

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Authority of Virtue

The Routledge Handbook of Dehumanization

Institutions and Character in the Good Society
Tristan J. Rogers
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory
This book has two primary purposes. First, it reorients political
philosophy around the concept of the good life. To do so, the
author addresses the problem of political authority from a virtue
ethics perspective. He also considers whether a political theory
oriented around the good life is compatible with Rawls’s notion
of reasonable pluralism. Second, the book explains the
relationship between the virtues of institutions and the virtues
of character. The author shows how institutions support the
development and exercise of the virtues of character, while
examining specific other-regarding virtues such as justice and
friendship.

Edited by Maria Kronfeldner, Central European University,
Hungary
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
A tragic feature of recent history, as seen in the Holocaust, ethnic
cleansing, civil wars and the persecution of racial and ethnic
groups, is the attempt to deny people humanity, and to treat
them as inhuman or subhuman. Yet the very nature of
dehumanization remains poorly understood.
This comprehensive reference source on the subject is an
outstanding survey of the key issues and debates within
dehumanization. Essential reading for students and researchers
in ethics, political philosophy, social and moral psychology,
politics, international relations, race and ethnic studies, as well as for anyone studying
genocide and crimes against humanity.

Routledge
November 2020: 229 x 152: 178pp
Hb: 978-0-367-85743-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-01516-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367857431

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Psychology
December 2020: 246x174: 428pp
Hb: 978-1-138-58815-8: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-49246-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138588158

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Ethics of War and the Force of Law

The Routledge Handbook of Practical Reason

A Modern Just War Theory
Uwe Steinhoff, The University of Hong Kong
Series: Routledge Research in Applied Ethics
This book provides a critical overview of the current debate on
the ethics of war, as well as a modern just war theory that
recognizes the moral force of widely accepted law. Steinhoff's
approach is unique in that it complements the usual analysis in
terms of self-defense with an emphasis on the importance of
other justifications that are often lumped together under the
heading of lesser evil. It also draws on criminal law and legal
scholarship, which has been largely ignored by just war theorists.
Steinhoff rejects arguments in favor of moral fundamentalism
and argues that widely accepted laws and conventions of war
are partly constitutive of the moral rules that apply in a conflict.

Edited by Ruth Chang, Rutgers University, US and Kurt
Sylvan, University of Southampton, UK
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
In recent decades, questions about practical reason have come
to occupy the center stage in ethics and metaethics. This book
is an outstanding reference source to this exciting and distinctive
subject area, and is the first volume of its kind.
Includes chapters by leading figures in ethics and moral theory,
including the late Derek Parfit as well as Elizabeth Anderson,
Michael Bratman, John Broome, Stephen Darwall, Jonathan
Dancy, Elizabeth Harman, Peter Railton, T. M. Scanlon and R. Jay
Wallace.
Essential reading for philosophy students and researchers in metaethics, philosophy of
action, action theory, ethics and the history of philosophy.

Routledge
November 2020: 229 x 152: 336pp
Hb: 978-0-367-62142-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-11042-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367621421

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 246x174: 590pp
Hb: 978-1-138-19592-9: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-26676-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138195929

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Principles of New Ethics IV

Virtue, Narrative, and Self

Virtue Ethics

Explorations of Character in the Philosophy of Mind and Action
Wang Haiming and Xiaolu An
Series: China Perspectives

Edited by Joseph Ulatowski and Liezl van Zyl
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory

This volume analyzes the relationship between people’s sense
of reputation, the political and economic status of a nation, and
the observation of virtue ethics. The author argues that
reputation, constitutional democracy, a market economy without
government control, freedom of speech, and a moral system
founded in liberalism and egalitarianism will benefit people’s
observation of virtue ethics when established in a nation.
This title will be an essential read for students and scholars of
ethics and philosophy in general.

This volume demonstrates how recent work from the philosophy
of mind and action concerning our understanding of the self
can shed new light on the nature of practical wisdom and human
flourishing. It is unique in that it connects two philosophical
areas that have long been treated as distinct areas of studies:
virtue ethics and narrative accounts of personal identity. The
chapters address the role of narrative in the identification and
differentiation of virtues, practical reasoning and moral
competence, and human flourishing and the influence of life’s
narrative structure on our conceptions of what it means to live
and act well.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy/Ethics/Virtue Ethics
December 2020: 234x156: 206pp
Hb: 978-1-138-33164-8: £130.00
eBook: 978-0-429-44718-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138331648

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

5

Routledge
November 2020: 229 x 152: 268pp
Hb: 978-0-367-41820-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-82330-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367418205

New in Paperback

Companion Website

6

ETHICS PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Why It's OK to Be a Slacker
Alison Suen
Series: Why It's OK
Against our hyper-productivity culture, Alison Suen critically
interrogates our disapproval of slackers—individuals who do
the bare minimum just to get by. She offers a taxonomy of
slackers, analyzes common objections to slacking, and argues
that each of these objections either fails or carries problematic
assumptions. She does not promote the slacker lifestyle as the
key to something better (such as cultural advancement and
self-actualization), as some pro-leisure scholars have argued. In
fact, Suen argues that slacking is unique precisely because it
serves no noble cause. Slacking is neither a deliberate protest
to social ills, nor is it a path to autonomy.
Routledge
April 2021: 198x129: 160pp
Hb: 978-0-367-72365-1: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-33818-3: £17.99
eBook: 978-1-003-16040-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367338183

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Why It's OK to Enjoy the Work of Immoral Artists
Mary Beth Willard
Series: Why It's OK
Why It’s OK to Enjoy the Work of Immoral Artists addresses the
philosophical question of whether the output of immortal
artists can still be enjoyed. Willard argues that art is morally
seperable from artist, boycotts are futile as tools of punishment,
consumers should be wary of the ethical risks of 'cancel culture',
and that art has the power to change our lives for the good.
Aimed at students, the book offers accessible discussions of
complicated philosophical topics like aesthetic value, collective
action problems, and epistemic justice. It explores the issue of
cancellation, and the role of aesthetic value in our lives.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
March 2021: 198x129: 152pp
Hb: 978-0-367-89865-6: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-89864-9: £17.99
eBook: 978-1-003-02155-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367898649

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

HUME & HEGEL

7

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Hegel and the Frankfurt School
Edited by Paul Giladi, University of Sheffield, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Nineteenth-Century Philosophy
This collection of essays discusses the relationship between
Hegel and the Frankfurt School Critical Theory tradition. The
volume is divided into five parts: Part I focuses on dialectics and
antagonisms. Part II is concerned with ethical life and
intersubjectivity. Part III is devoted to the logico-metaphysical
discourse surrounding emancipation. Part IV analyses social
freedom in relation to emancipation. Part V discusses classical
and contemporary political philosophy in relation to Hegel and
the Frankfurt School, as well as radical-democratic models and
the outline and functions of economic institutions.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 229 x 152: 376pp
Hb: 978-1-138-09500-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-315-10585-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138095007

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Hume's Enquiry
Expanded and Explained
David Hume, Scott Stapleford and Tyron Goldschmidt
Includes the entire text of David Hume’s Enquiry Concerning
Human Understanding in bold font, a running commentary
blended seamlessly into the text in regular font, and analytic
summaries of each section. The commentary is like a professor
on hand to guide the reader through every line of the daunting
prose and every move in the intricate argumentation. The unique
design helps students learn how to read and engage with one
of modern philosophy's most important and exciting classics.
Key Features: -Includes the entire original text. -Provides helpful
summaries of each paragraph. -Offers commentary on every line
of text. -Removes the gap between and commentary and text.
Routledge
Market: Epistemology
March 2021: 229 x 152: 384pp
Hb: 978-1-138-50451-6: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-50452-3: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-315-14608-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138504523

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

8

METAPHYSICS
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Powerful Particulars View of Causation

Neo-Aristotelian Perspectives on Formal Causation

R.D. Ingthorsson, Lund University, Sweden
Series: Routledge Studies in Metaphysics
In this book, Ingthorsson argues that one central feature of
powers-based accounts of causation is arguably incompatible
with what is today recognized as fact in the sciences, notably
that all interactions are thoroughly reciprocal. Ingthorsson’s
powerful particulars view of powers-based causation
accommodates for the reciprocity of interactions. It also draws
out the consequences of that view for issue of causal necessity
and offers a way to understand the constitution and persistence
of compound objects as causal phenomena. Furthermore,
Ingthorsson argues that compound entities, so understood, are
just as much processes as they are substances.
Routledge
January 2021: 229 x 152: 208pp
Hb: 978-0-367-48629-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09424-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367486297

Edited by Ludger Jansen, University of Rostock, Germany
and Petter Sandstad, University of Rostock, Germany
Series: Routledge Studies in Metaphysics
This is the first volume of essays devoted to Aristotelian formal
causation and its relevance for contemporary metaphysics and
philosophy of science. The book traces the historical
development of formal causation and demonstrates its relevance
for contemporary issues, such as causation, explanation, laws of
nature, functions, essence, modality, and metaphysical
grounding. It will be of interest to advanced graduate students
and researchers working on contemporary Aristotelian
approaches to metaphysics and philosophy of science.
Routledge
March 2021: 229 x 152: 296pp
Hb: 978-0-367-34120-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-32982-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367341206

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Common Sense Metaphysics

The Metaphysics of Philosophical Daoism

Essays in Honor of Lynne Rudder Baker
Edited by Luis R.G. Oliveira, University of Houston, USA and
Kevin J. Corcoran, Calvin College, USA
Series: Routledge Festschrifts in Philosophy
This book celebrates the career of Lynne Rudder Baker by
presenting sixteen new and critical essays from admiring
students, colleagues, interlocutors, and friends. Baker was a
trenchant critic of physicalist conceptions of the universe. She
was a staunch defender of a kind of practical realism, what she
sometimes called a metaphysics of everyday life. It was this
general "common sense" philosophical outlook that underwrote
her constitution view of reality. The essays in this book engage
with all aspects of her unique and influential work: practical
realism about the mind; the constitution view of human persons;
the first-person perspective; and God, Christianity and naturalism.
Routledge
December 2020: 229 x 152: 346pp
Hb: 978-0-367-33321-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-31997-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367333218

Kai Zheng and Diana Gao
Series: China Perspectives
Drawing on evidence from a wide range of classical Chinese
texts, this book argues that xingershangxue, the study of “beyond
form”, constitutes the core argument and intellectual foundation
of Daoist philosophy. ; ; The author presents Daoist
xingershangxue as a typical concept of metaphysics distinct from
that of the natural philosophy and metaphysics of ancient
Greece, since it focuses on understanding the world beyond
perceivable objects and phenomena as well as names that are
definable in their social, political, or moral structures. The book
will be a valuable resource for scholars interested in Chinese
Philosophy, Daoism and Comparative Philosophy.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy/Metaphysics/Daoism
November 2020: 234x156: 202pp
Hb: 978-1-138-33065-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-44774-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138330658

2nd Edition

Metaphysics: The Basics
Michael Rea, University of Notre Dame, USA
Series: The Basics
An engaging introduction to the study of some of the most
important aspects of the world in which we live. Concerned with
questions about existence, time, identity, change, and other
ways of thinking about the world, metaphysics has long
fascinated people. But to the uninitiated, many of the issues and
problems can appear complex. In this lively book, Michael Rea
explains the core questions in the study of metaphysics.
This second edition has been thoroughly revised and includes
a new chapter on the metaphysics of gender. With suggestions
for further reading and a glossary of key terms, it is an ideal
introduction for those coming to the subject for the first time.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 198x129: 252pp
Hb: 978-0-367-13607-9: £85.00
Pb: 978-0-367-13608-6: £16.99
eBook: 978-0-429-02744-4
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-0-415-57442-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367136086

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHENOMENOLOGY

9

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Language and Phenomenology
Edited by Chad Engelland, University of Dallas, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
Drawing on the insights of phenomenological authors, including
Husserl, Heidegger, Merleau-Ponty, Gadamer, and Ricoeur, this
book articulates the distinctively phenomenological contribution
to language by examining two sets of questions. The first set
concerns the relatedness of language to experience. Studies
exhibit the first-person character of the philosophy of language
by focusing on lived experience, the issue of reference, and
disclosive speech. The second set of questions concerns the
relatedness of language to intersubjective experience. Studies
exhibit the second-person character of the philosophy of
language by focusing on language acquisition, culture, and
conversation.
Routledge
December 2020: 229 x 152: 318pp
Hb: 978-0-367-23171-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-27860-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367231712

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The New Yearbook for Phenomenology and
Phenomenological Philosophy
Volume 18, Special Issue: Gian-Carlo Rota and The End of Objectivity,
2019
Edited by Burt Hopkins, Lille University, France and John Drummond, Fordham
University, USA
Series: New Yearbook for Phenomenology and Phenomenological Philosophy
Volume XVIII
Special Issue: Gian-Carlo Rota and The End of Objectivity, 2019
Aim and Scope: The New Yearbook for Phenomenology and Phenomenological Philosophy
provides an annual international forum for phenomenological research in the spirit of
Husserl's groundbreaking work and the extension of this work by such figures as Scheler,
Heidegger, Sartre, Levinas, Merleau-Ponty and Gadamer.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
April 2021: 246x174: 614pp
Hb: 978-0-367-65341-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13125-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367653415

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

10

PHILOSOPHY & HISTORY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Historical Traces and Future Pathways of
Poststructuralism

The Routledge Companion to Medieval Philosophy

Aesthetics, Ethics, Politics
Edited by Gavin Rae, Universidad Carlos III de Madrid, Spain
and Emma Ingala, Universidad Complutense de Madrid,
Spain
This volume reconsiders the meaning and place of
poststructuralism historically and demonstrates some of the
ways in which it continues to be relevant, especially for debates
in aesthetics, ethics, and politics. It focuses on the works of Butler,
Deleuze, Derrida, Foucault, Irigaray, Kristeva, Lacan, and
Lyotard—in combination with those of Agamben, Luhman,
Nancy, and Nietzsche—and examine issues including biopolitics,
culture, embodiment, epistemology, history, music, temporality,
political resistance, psychoanalysis, revolt, and the visual arts.
Routledge
November 2020: 229 x 152: 290pp
Hb: 978-0-367-41819-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-81694-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367418199

Edited by Richard Cross, University of Notre Dame, USA and
JT Paasch, Georgetown University, USA
Series: Routledge Philosophy Companions
The companion offers an outstanding survey of philosophic
thinking from the Middles Ages. Containing 35 original chapters
from leading scholars, it covers a broad range of theories,
debates, and thinkers. The book is divided into seven sections:
I. Language and Logic; II. Metaphysic; III. Cosmology and Physics;
IV. Psychology; V. Cognition; VI. Ethics and Moral Philosophy; VII.
Political Philosophy. Coverage includes both well
established topics and those less commonly associated with the
era. The companion is a comprehensive introduction to the field
for students, but also offers fresh insights for experienced scholars.
Routledge
December 2020: 254 x 178: 440pp
Hb: 978-0-415-65827-0: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-70960-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780415658270

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Information and the History of Philosophy
Edited by Chris Meyns, Utrecht University, The Netherlands
Series: Rewriting the History of Philosophy
This is the first comprehensive investigation of the history of philosophical questions around
information, from the classical period to the twenty-first century, and is a landmark
publication in what is an emerging field. Organised into five clear parts, nineteen chapters
by an international team of contributors cover all the key topics.
Essential reading for students and researchers in the history of philosophy, philosophy of
science and technology, and library and information studies. It is also a valuable resource
for those working in subjects such as the history of science, media and communication
studies, and intellectual history.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
April 2021: 246x174: 432pp
Hb: 978-0-815-35500-7: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-351-13075-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815355007

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Origin and Goal of History
Karl Jaspers
Series: Routledge Classics
Published in 1949, this vitally important book provides a
philosophical framework for the liberal renewal of German and
European intellectual life as a shattered continent attempted to
find answers to what had happened in the preceding years.
Jaspers argues that the 'Axial Age' (8th-3rd century BCE)
influenced future philosophical beliefs such as scepticism,
materialism, nihilism, and concepts of good and evil, thus
demonstrating a shared and long-standing human engagement
with universal, humanistic questions as opposed to those mired
in nationality or authoritarianism.
Includes a new Foreword by Christopher Thornhill.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy of History
March 2021: 234x156: 320pp
Hb: 978-0-367-67987-3: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-67985-9: £16.99
eBook: 978-1-003-13367-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367679859

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY OF LOVE

11

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Love and Vulnerability
Thinking with Pamela Sue Anderson
Edited by Pelagia Goulimari
Love and Vulnerability: Thinking with Pamela Sue Anderson
developed out of the desire for dialogue with the late feminist
philosopher Pamela Sue Anderson’s extraordinary, previously
unpublished, last work on love and vulnerability. The collection
publishes this work for the first time, with a diverse,
multidisciplinary, international range of contributors responding
to it, to Anderson’s oeuvre as a whole, and to her life and death.
Originally published as a special issue of the journal, Angelaki,
this book makes a significant contribution to the burgeoning
interdisciplinary research on interpersonal relations, sympathy
and empathy, affect and emotion.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 246x174: 316pp
Hb: 978-0-367-67871-5: £120.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367678715

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Love, Justice, and Autonomy
Philosophical Perspectives
Edited by Rachel Fedock, Arizona State University, USA,
Michael Kühler, University of Münster, Germany and Raja
Rosenhagen, Ashoka University, India
Series: Routledge Studies in Ethics and Moral Theory
This volume explores the complex relation between love and
justice as it appears within loving relationships, between lovers
and their wider social context, and the broader political realm.
Special attention is paid to the ensuing challenge of
understanding and respecting the lovers’ personal autonomy
in all three contexts. Section I aims at shedding further light on
conceptual and practical issues concerning the compatibility or
incompatibility of love and justice within relationships of love.
Section II considers the relation between the lovers on the one
hand and their broader societal environment on the other. Section III looks at the political
dimensions of love and justice.
Routledge
December 2020: 229 x 152: 368pp
Hb: 978-0-367-33264-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-32399-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367332648

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Sexual Ethics in a Secular Age
Is There Still a Virtue of Chastity?
Edited by Eric J. Silverman, Christopher Newport University,
USA
Series: Routledge Research in Applied Ethics
This collection features essays from top experts in ethics and
philosophy of love that offer varying perspectives on the value
of a contemporary secular virtue of chastity. Chastity has been
increasingly portrayed as an unnecessary ideal with few secular
benefits that could not be otherwise obtained. The essays in this
volume ask whether there may be advantages to reconsidering
a contemporary virtue of chastity. A recovered and
reconceptualized concept of chastity can offer partial solutions
to problems associated with externalized sexual desire, including
sweeping patterns of sexual harassment, the high
divorce/relationship-failure rate, and widespread pornography use.
Routledge
March 2021: 229 x 152: 240pp
Hb: 978-0-367-52267-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-05730-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367522674

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

12

PHILOSOPHY OF MIND
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Concepts in Thought, Action, and Emotion

The Philosophy and Psychology of Ambivalence

New Essays

Being of Two Minds
Edited by Christoph Demmerling, Friedrich Schiller
University of Jena, Germany and Dirk Schröder, Friedrich
Schiller University of Jena, Germany
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This collection of original essays presents philosophical
perspectives on the link between concepts and language,
concepts and experience, concepts and knowledge-how, and
concepts and emotion. The essays span a variety of interrelated
philosophical domains ranging from epistemology, philosophy
of language, philosophy of mind, philosophy of action, and the
philosophy of emotions. This book advances current debates
about concepts and will interest scholars across a broad range
of philosophical disciplines.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Philosophy of Mind
December 2020: 229 x 152: 328pp
Hb: 978-1-138-31608-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-45588-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138316089

Edited by Berit Brogaard, University of Miami, USA and
Dimitria Electra Gatzia, University of Akron, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
While the nature of agency has received an enormous amount
of attention, relatively little has been written about ambivalence
or how it relates to topics such as agency, rationality, justification,
knowledge, autonomy, self-governance, well-being, social
cognition, and various other topics. Ambivalence presents
unique questions related to many philosophical debates. It
relates to debates about virtues, rationality, and decision-making,
agency or authenticity, emotions, and social or political
metacognition. It is also relevant to a variety of larger debates
in philosophy and psychology, including nature vs. nature,
objectivity vs. subjectivity, or nomothetic vs. idiographic.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Philosophy of Psychology
December 2020: 229 x 152: 336pp
Hb: 978-0-367-14113-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-03024-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367141134

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Intuition as Conscious Experience
Ole Koksvik, University of Bergen, Norway
In this book, Koksvik argues that mental states form a
psychological kind called ‘intuition’, and that having an intuition
indeed justifies you in believing what it says. What explains this,
he argues, is how similar intuition is to perception. Through a
detailed examination he shows that intuition, just like perception,
is a conscious experience, and that the two experience types
have important properties in common, in virtue of which they
can both justify belief.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Psychology
November 2020: 234x156: 176pp
Hb: 978-1-138-62914-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-315-21054-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138629141

The Philosophy of Happiness
An Interdisciplinary Introduction
Lorraine L. Besser, Middlebury College, USA
This book brings together emerging research on happiness
within a philosophical perspective It explores both philosophical
theories of happiness as well as the central lines of research
prominent within the empirical study of it. By analyzing how
particular contributions of each field or line of research inform
the contributions of others, the book helps readers develop a
greater understanding of the whole of happiness.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2020: 229 x 152: 232pp
Hb: 978-1-138-24044-5: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-24045-2: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-315-28369-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138240452

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Ethics of Neuroscience and National Security

Why It's OK to Speak Your Mind

Nicholas G. Evans
This book is the first broad survey of neuroscience ethics as it
applies to national security. It shows how advances in
neuroscience and new technologies raise ethical issues that
challenge the norms of law enforcement, intelligence collection
and armed conflict. The technologies considered include
behavior prediction and modification tools, human
enhancement, and novel lethal and nonlethal weapons, whilst
the risks include incomplete scientific understanding, 'dual-use'
technologies, and political contexts. The book also looks at policy
and regulatory options, at various authority levels and
development stages, that could mitigate risk.
Routledge
November 2020: 229 x 152: 208pp
Hb: 978-1-138-33152-5: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-33153-2: £34.99
eBook: 978-0-429-44725-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138331532

Hrishikesh Joshi
Series: Why It's OK
Joshi offers a novel defense of speaking your mind, drawing
from Aristotle, John Stuart Mill, Friedrich Nietzsche, Bertrand
Russell, and a range of contemporary thinkers. He argues
that because we are social creatures, we never truly think alone.
What we know depends on what our community knows, and
by bringing our unique perspectives to bear upon public
discourse we enhance our collective ability to reach the truth
on a variety of important matters. Speaking your mind is also
important for your own sake, as essential for developing your
own thinking and a core aspect of being intellectually
courageous and independent.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
March 2021: 198x129: 198pp
Hb: 978-0-367-14171-4: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-14172-1: £17.99
eBook: 978-1-003-14575-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367141721

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY

13

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Beyond the Code

Nuclear Theory Degree Zero: Essays Against the
Nuclear Android

A Philosophical Guide to Engineering Ethics
Heidi Furey, Scott Hill and Sujata K. Bhatia

Edited by John Kinsella and Drew Milne

This book is designed to complement the National Society of
Professional Engineer's 'Code of Ethics', by providing deeper
ethical and philosophical discussion alongside applied
examples. Each of the Code's six 'Fundamental Canons' receive
a chapter of coverage, while a preliminary chapter provides an
introduction to key theory such as normative and applied ethics.
Chapters include case studies from the NSPE Board of Ethical
Review, and end with guided readings. Aimed at students of
engineering ethics, the book is introduced and endorsed by
NSPE Deputy CEO Arthur E Schwartz.

This book investigates the threat conveyed and maintained by
the nuclear cycle: mining, research, health, power generation
and weaponry. Central to this polyvalent 'report' on the
infiltration of our lives and control over them exerted by the
industrial-military complex, are critiques of the creation, storage
and use of atomic weapons, the exploitation of Australian
Aboriginal people and their lands through British atomic testing
in the 1950s, and an exposé of a language of denial in the world
of nuclear mining/energy/military usages.
The chapters in this book were originally published as a special
issue of Angelaki.

Routledge
Market: Ethics / Engineering / Philosophy
April 2021: 229 x 152: 232pp
Hb: 978-1-138-18385-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-18386-5: £45.99
eBook: 978-1-315-64381-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138183865

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
February 2021: 246x174: 184pp
Hb: 978-0-367-64522-9: £120.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367645229

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Extimate Technology

Philosophy of Science

Self-Formation in a Technological World

An Introduction to the Central Issues

Ciano Aydin, University of Twente, The Netherlands
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy

Wang Wei, Tsinghua University,China and Eliza Lai
Series: China Perspectives

This book investigates how we should form ourselves in a world
saturated with technologies that are profoundly intruding in the
very fabric of our selfhood. Inspired by various
philosophers—especially Nietzsche, Peirce and Lacan—this
book demonstrates that the values, goals and ideals that humans
encounter in their environments not only shape their identities
but also enable them to critically relate to their present state.
The author argues against understanding technological
self-formation in terms of making ourselves better, stronger, and
smarter. Rather, we should conceive it in terms of technological
sublimation, which redefines the very notion of human

The book is a translation of the second edition of a much-used
and research-based Chinese textbook. As a succinct and
issue-based introduction to the Western philosophy of science,
the book brings eight focal issues in the field to the fore and
augments each topic by incorporating Chinese perspectives.
This book will be of value to students who study philosophy of
science and hope to gain a better understanding of science and
technology.

enhancement.
Routledge
January 2021: 229 x 152: 320pp
Hb: 978-0-367-68728-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13940-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367687281

Routledge
Market: PHILOSOPHY/PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE
December 2020: 234x156: 220pp
Hb: 978-1-138-84081-2: £130.00
eBook: 978-1-315-72823-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138840812

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Field Philosophy and Other Experiments

Science, Freedom, Democracy

Edited by Brett Buchanan, Laurentian University, Sudbury,
Canada, Matthew Chrulew, Curtin University of Technology,
Perth, Australia and Michelle Bastian, University of
Edinburgh, UK

Edited by Peter Hartl, Hungarian Academy of Sciences and
Adam Tamas Tuboly
Series: Routledge Studies in the Philosophy of Science

issue of Parallax.

This book addresses the relationship between the values of
liberal democracy and the values associated with scientific
research. The chapters explore how these values reinforce or
conflict with one another, in both historical and contemporary
contexts. The contributors utilize various approaches to address
this timely subject, including historical studies, philosophical
analysis, and sociological case studies. They cover a range of
topics including academic freedom and autonomy, public
control of science, the relationship between scientific pluralism
and deliberative democracy, lay-expert relations in a democracy,
and the threat of populism and autocracy to scientific inquiry.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
February 2021: 246x174: 144pp
Hb: 978-0-367-65569-3: £120.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367655693

Routledge
March 2021: 229 x 152: 232pp
Hb: 978-0-367-41817-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-82343-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367418175

This agenda-setting collection argues for the importance of
fieldwork for philosophy and provides reflections on methods
for such ‘field philosophy’ from the interdisciplinary vantage
point of the environmental humanities. It brings together leading
and emerging philosophers who have engaged in critical and
constructive forms of fieldwork, for some over decades, and
who, through these articles, demonstrate new possibilities and
new experiments for philosophical practices.
The chapters in this book were originally published as a special

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

14

PHILOSOPHY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Epistemology and Morality of Human Kinds
Marion Godman, University of Helsinki, Finland
Series: Routledge Focus on Philosophy
Natural kinds is a widely used concept in philosophy, being the
idea that the classifications employed by science correspond to
the real kinds in nature. Humans are also a subject of scientific
study. Does this mean they have a kind of their own? Are there
human kinds?
In this book Marion Godman defends the idea of human kinds.
Using the examples of gender, Buddhism and mental disorder
she argues that human kinds are a result of ongoing historical
reproduction. She rejects the reductionism characteristic of
research about human kinds, arguing that they deserve scientific
study because of their role in explaining our identity, culture
and social membership.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2020: 216x138: 124pp
Hb: 978-1-138-72430-3: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-315-19008-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138724303

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Feminist Philosophy
of Science
Edited by Sharon Crasnow and Kristen Intemann
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
A comprehensive resource for feminist thinking about and in
the sciences, useful as an overview for students and as as a
reference for researchers. Contributions come from leading
scholars in philosophy, gender studies, women’s studies,
psychology, economics, and political science. It is organised into
four parts: I. Hidden Figures and Historical Critique; II. Theoretical
Frameworks; III. Key Concepts and Issues; IV. Feminist Philosophy
of Science in Practice. Part IV covers a range of scientific
disciplines, including biology and biomedical sciences;
psychology, cognitive science, and neuroscience; the social
sciences; physics; and public policy.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 254 x 178: 484pp
Hb: 978-1-138-57985-9: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-50773-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138579859

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of the Philosophy of
Engineering
Edited by Diane P. Michelfelder and Neelke Doorn
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy
55 chapters cover the cutting edge in this dynamic field. Includes
foundational perspectives, reasoning, ontology, methods, values,
responsibilities, and the reimagining of engineering. Covers
interdisciplinary fields, such as human-computer interaction,
and new technologies, such as autonomous vehicles. Key reading
at a time when engineers are expected to respond well to
major global challenges such as health, climate change, and
poverty. Essential for students and researchers studying
the philosophy/ethics of engineering, technology, or design.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 254 x 178: 792pp
Hb: 978-1-138-24495-5: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-27650-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138244955

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILSOPHY - GENERAL
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Defence of Nihilism

Excitable Speech

James Tartaglia, University of Keele, UK and Tracy Llanera,
University of Connecticut, USA
Series: Routledge Focus on Philosophy
This book offers a philosophical defence of nihilism. The authors
argue that the concept of nihilism has been employed
pejoratively by almost all philosophers and religious leaders to
indicate a widespread cultural crisis of truth, meaning, or morals.
They cast doubt on the assumption that nihilism is something
to fear, or a problem which human culture should overcome by
way of seeking, discovering, or making meaning. In this way, the
authors believe that a revised understanding of nihilism can
help remove a significant barrier of misunderstanding between
religious believers and atheists.
Routledge
December 2020: 216 x 140: 72pp
Hb: 978-0-367-23016-6: £44.99
eBook: 978-0-429-27796-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367230166

15

A Politics of the Performative
Judith Butler, University of California, Berkeley, USA
Series: Routledge Classics
Excitable Speech is widely hailed as one of Judith Butler’s most
important books, and is more relevant now than ever. Examining
debates about hate speech, pornography and gayness within
the US military, Butler argues that words can wound and
linguistic violence is its own kind of violence. Yet she also argues
that speech is ‘excitable’ and fluid, because its effects often are
beyond the control of the speaker, shaped by fantasy, context
and power structures.
This Routledge Classics edition includes a new Preface by the
author, where she considers speech and languagein the context
contemporary forms of political polarization.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Literature / Politics
March 2021: 216x138: 224pp
Hb: 978-0-367-70525-1: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-70524-4: £16.99
eBook: 978-1-003-14675-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367705244

Dummy text to keep placeholder
2nd Edition

Modes of Truth

An Introduction to Indian Philosophy

The Unified Approach to Truth, Modality, and Paradox

Perspectives on Reality, Knowledge, and Freedom
Bina Gupta, University of Missouri, USA
A profound yet accessible survey of the development of India’s philosophical tradition.
Beginning with the formation of Jaina, Materialist, and Buddhist traditions, Gupta guides
the reader through the classical schools of Indian thought, culminating in a look at how
these traditions inform Indian philosophy and society in modern times. Offering translations
from source texts and clear explanations of philosophical terms, this text provides a
rigorous overview of Indian philosophical contributions to epistemology, metaphysics,
philosophy of language, and ethics.
Routledge
Market: Indian Philosophy / Eastern Philosophy
April 2021: 229 x 152: 448pp
Hb: 978-0-367-36308-6: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-35899-0: £36.99
eBook: 978-0-429-34521-0
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-0-415-80003-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367358990

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Edited by Carlo Nicolai, King's College London, UK and
Johannes Stern, University of Bristol, UK
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
The aim of this volume is to open up new perspectives and to
raise new research questions about a unified approach to truth,
modalities, and propositional attitudes. The volume’s essays are
grouped thematically around different research questions. The
first theme concerns the tension between the theoretical role
of the truth predicate in semantics and its expressive function
in language. The second theme of the volume concerns the
interaction of truth with modal and doxastic notions. The third
theme covers higher-order solutions to the semantic and modal
paradoxes, providing an alternative to first-order solutions
embraced in the first two themes.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
February 2021: 229 x 152: 304pp
Hb: 978-0-367-14109-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-03020-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367141097

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Paul Ricoeur’s Philosophical Anthropology as
Hermeneutics of Liberation

Cassirer
Samantha Matherne
Series: The Routledge Philosophers

Freedom, Justice, and the Power of Imagination

Cassirer occupies a unique place in twentieth-century philosophy. An astonishing polymath,
Cassirer's work pays equal attention to mathematics and natural science but also art,
language, myth, religion, technology and history. However, until now the importance of
his work has largely been overlooked.
In this outstanding introduction Samantha Matherne examines the full span of Cassirer’s
work. Including chapter summaries, further reading and a glossary, this is an ideal
introduction for anyone coming to Cassirer's work for the first time. Essential reading for
students of philosophy, intellectual history, art history, politics, and literature.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
April 2021: 216x138: 256pp
Hb: 978-1-138-82749-3: £110.00
Pb: 978-1-138-82750-9: £19.99
eBook: 978-1-351-04885-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138827509

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

Roger W.H. Savage, University of California, Los Angeles,
USA
This book offers a unique account of the role imagination plays
in advancing the course of freedom’s actualization. It draws on
Ricoeur’s philosophical anthropology of the capable human
being as the staging ground for an extended inquiry into the
difficulties of making freedom a reality within the history of
humankind. This book locates the abilities we exercise as capable
human beings at the heart of a sustained analysis and reflection
on the place of the idea of justice in a hermeneutics for which
every expectation regarding rights, liberties, and opportunities
must be a hope for humanity as a whole.
Routledge
November 2020: 229 x 152: 208pp
Hb: 978-0-367-89878-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-02254-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367898786

New in Paperback

Companion Website

16

PHILSOPHY - GENERAL
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Philosophical Logic
A Contemporary Introduction

The Routledge Handbook of Anarchy and Anarchist
Thought

John MacFarlane
Series: Routledge Contemporary Introductions to Philosophy

Edited by Gary Chartier and Chad Van Schoelandt
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy

This book treats philosophical logic in an integrated way,
showing how philosophical considerations motivate the
technical projects, and how the constraints revealed by the
technical projects illuminate the philosophical issues. Topics
covered include quantifiers, modal logic, indicative conditionals,
model-theoretic and proof-theoretic characterizations of logical
consequence, intuitionistic logic, fundamental logical
disagreement, relevance logic, the relation of logic and
reasoning, and vagueness. Each chapter is organized around
suggested readings and includes exercises.

An authoritative introduction to the scholarly conversation on
anarchy—on the possibility, dynamics, and appeal of social order
without the state. Drawing from philosophy, economics, law,
history, politics, and religious studies, the volume deepens
understanding of a concept that is popularly identifiied with
chaos but can also be understood as a kind of social order rather
than an alternative to it. The 30 original chapters are split into
four parts: I. Concept and Significance; II. Figures and Traditions;
III. Legitimacy and Order; IV. Anarchy and Critique. An essential
resource for scholars and students studying anarchy in all

Routledge
Market: PHILOSOPHY / Logic
November 2020: 229 x 152: 258pp
Hb: 978-1-138-73764-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-73765-5: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-315-18524-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138737655

disciplines.

4th Edition

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Philosophy through Film
Mary M. Litch, Chapman University, USA and Amy Karofsky
Uses recent popular films to explore answers to classic questions
in philosophy in an approachable yet philosophically rigorous
manner. Each chapter incorporates two or three films to examine
one longstanding philosophical question or problem and assess
some of the best solutions that have been offered to it. The
authors fully integrate the films into their discussion of the issues,
using them to help students become familiar with key topics in
all major areas of Western philosophy and master the techniques
of philosophical argumentation. Also includes an appendix of
primary sources, which are fully integrated into the discussion.

Routledge
December 2020: 254 x 178: 478pp
Hb: 978-1-138-73758-7: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-18525-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138737587

The Somatechnics of Life and Death
Towards a New Feminist Biopolitics
Edited by Elizabeth Stephens, University of Queensland
and Karin Sellberg
This volume explores points of intersection and divergence
between critical conceptions of time and technology, drawing
on a range of perspectives and approaches to examine our
mediated and material embodied entanglements with key
questions about life and death. It is a significant new contribution
to the study of corporeality in gender studies and feminism, and
will be of interest to academics, researchers and advanced
students of Philosophy, Gender Studies, Literary Theory, and
Politics.
It was originally published as a special issue of Australian Feminist
Studies

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 229 x 152: 380pp
Hb: 978-0-367-40848-0: £135.00
Pb: 978-0-367-40850-3: £51.99
eBook: 978-0-367-80942-3
Prev. Ed Pb: 978-0-415-83932-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367408503

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Women's Studies
March 2021: 246x174: 134pp
Hb: 978-0-367-63244-1: £120.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367632441

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Sentient Subjects

The Value of Empathy

Post-humanist Perspectives on Affect
Edited by Gerda Roelvink and Magdalena Zolkos
Non-cognitive expressions of the life of the subject – feeling,
motion, tactility, instinct, automatism, and sentience – have
transformed how scholars understand subjectivity, agency and
identity. This collection investigates the critical purchase of the
idiom of affect in this ‘post-humanist’ thinking of the subject. It
also explores political and ethical questions raised by the
deployment of affect as a theoretical and artistic category.
The chapters in this book were originally published as a special
issue of Angelaki

Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 246x174: 142pp
Hb: 978-0-367-68367-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13719-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367683672

Edited by Maria Baghramian, Meline Papazian and
Rowland Stout
This book explores various approaches to understanding
empathy and investigates its moral and practical role. This book
has two aims: to address the dual concerns of the lack of clarity
and profusion of interpretations by suggesting new ways of
approaching the topic and to connect the more abstract
discussions of empathy with its normative functions. The final
four chapters focus on the practical normative significance of
empathy by examining the connections between empathy,
vulnerability and care in circumstances of ill health.
The chapters in this book were originally published in the
International Journal of Philosophical Studies.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 234x156: 276pp
Hb: 978-0-367-47818-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-03668-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367478186

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PHILSOPHY - GENERAL

17

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Walter Benjamin’s First Philosophy
Experience, Ephemerality and Truth
Nathan Ross, Adelphi University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Twentieth-Century Philosophy
This book provides a study of Walter Benjamin’s first philosophy
in two senses: it focuses on his early philosophy as a source of
insight into his later works, and it explores his thinking about
the nature of truth, method, experience, the relation of body
and mind, and the limits of human knowledge. The book argues
that his early work founds a series of original and lasting
questions and insights. It demonstrates that the need for a new
understanding of the metaphysical structure of experience, as
well as a new conception of truth, play a special role in shaping
Benjamin’s subsequent work.
Routledge
February 2021: 229 x 152: 168pp
Hb: 978-0-367-61324-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-10607-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367613242

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

18

POLITICAL PHILOSOPHY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Arendt

The Routledge Handbook of Philosophy and Europe
Dana Villa
Series: The Routledge Philosophers

Edited by Darian Meacham and Nicolas De Warren
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Philosophy

Hannah Arendt was a leading thinker of the twentieth century.
A former student of Martin Heidegger, she fled Nazi Germany
in 1933. Renowned for The Human Condition, On Revolution, and
The Life of the Mind, she is also known for her controversial
reporting of Adolf Eichmann’s 1961 trial in Jerusalem, coining
the phrase "the banality of evil".
This outstanding introduction to Arendt's life and works includes
a chronology, chapter summaries and suggestions for further
reading, making it an indispensable guide to her philosophy
that will also be useful to those in related disciplines such as
politics, sociology, history and economics.

An outstanding reference work for the exploration of Europe in
its manifold conceptions, narratives, institutions, and values.
Comprising twenty-seven chapters by a group of international
contributors, the Handbook is divided into three parts:
Europe of the Philosophers Concepts and Controversies Debates
and Horizons.
Essential reading for students and researchers in philosophy,
politics and European studies the Handbook will also be of
interest to those in related disciplines such as sociology, religion,
and European history and history of ideas.

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics
March 2021: 216x138: 392pp
Hb: 978-1-138-93899-1: £110.00
Pb: 978-1-138-93900-4: £19.99
eBook: 978-0-429-42421-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138939004

Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Politics / Sociology
March 2021: 246x174: 456pp
Hb: 978-1-138-92168-9: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-315-68623-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138921689

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Caring for Liberalism

The Routledge Handbook of Social and Political
Philosophy of Language

Dependency and Liberal Political Theory
Edited by Asha Bhandary, University of Iowa, USA and Amy
R. Baehr, Hofstra University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This book brings together new essays that explore how liberal
political theory in its many guises might be modified or
transformed to take the fact of dependency on board. In
addressing the place of care in liberalism, this collection advances
the idea that care ethics can help respond to legitimate criticisms
from feminists who argue that liberalism ignores issues of race,
class, and ethnicity. The essays explore how integrating
dependency might leave core components of the traditional
liberal philosophical apparatus intact, while transforming other
aspects of it. Additionally, the contributors address the design
of social and political institutions through which care is given and received.
Routledge
Market: PHILOSOPHY / Political Philosophy
December 2020: 229 x 152: 316pp
Hb: 978-0-815-39434-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-351-18631-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815394341

Edited by Justin Khoo and Rachel Katharine Sterken
This Handbook brings together philosophical work on how language shapes, and is shaped
by, social and political factors. Its 24 chapters were written exclusively for this volume by
an international team of leading researchers, and together they provide a broad expert
introduction to the major issues currently under discussion in this area. The volume is
divided into four parts: I: Methodological and Foundational Issues, Part II: Non-ideal
Semantics and Pragmatics, III: Linguistic Harms, IV: Applications. The editors's
introduction gives readers an overview of the parts and chapters.This is the first major,
multi-authored reference work in this growing area.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
April 2021: 254 x 178: 464pp
Hb: 978-1-138-60243-4: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-003-16486-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138602434

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Property and Justice
A Liberal Theory of Natural Rights
Billy Christmas, King's College London, UK
Series: Political Philosophy for the Real World
This book gives an account of a full spectrum of property rights
and their relationship to individual liberty. It shows that a purely
deontological approach to justice can deal with the most
complex questions regarding the property system. Moreover,
the author considers the economic, ecological, and technological
complexities of our-real world property systems. The result is a
more conceptually sound account of natural rights and property
rights that will be of interest to political philosophers, political
theorists, and legal theorists working on property rights and
justice.
Routledge
March 2021: 229 x 152: 208pp
Hb: 978-0-367-27516-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-29725-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367275167

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

PRAGMATISM

19

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Plato’s Pragmatism
Rethinking the Relationship between Ethics and Epistemology
Nicholas R. Baima, Florida Atlantic University, USA and Tyler
Paytas, Australian Catholic University, Australia
The book contends that a pragmatic outlook is present
throughout the Platonic corpus. The authors argue that the
successful pursuit of a good life requires cultivating certain
ethical commitments, and that maintaining these commitments
often requires violating epistemic norms. In the course of
defending the pragmatist interpretation, the authors present a
forceful Platonic argument for the conclusion that the value of
truth has its limits, and that what matters most are one’s ethical
commitments and the courage to live up to them. Their
interpretation has far-reaching consequences in that it reshapes
how we understand the relationship between Plato’s ethics and
epistemology.
Routledge
December 2020: 229 x 152: 243pp
Hb: 978-0-367-44542-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13772-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367445423

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Pragmatism and Social Philosophy
Exploring a Stream of Ideas from America to Europe
Edited by Michael G. Festl, University of St. Gallen,
Switzerland
Series: Routledge Studies in American Philosophy
This book explores the role that American pragmatism
played
th
in the development of social philosophy in 20 -century Europe.
The essays in the first part of the book show how the ideas of
Peirce, James, and Dewey influenced the traditions of European
philosophy, especially Existentialism and ththe Frankfurt School
of Critical Theory, that emerged in the 20 century. The second
part of the volume deals with current challenges in social
philosophy. In featuring both historical and conceptual
perspectives, these essays provide a full picture of pragmatism’s
role in the development of Continental social philosophy.
Routledge
December 2020: 229 x 152: 300pp
Hb: 978-0-367-48679-2: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-04436-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367486792

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

20

RUSSELL
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Portraits from Memory
And Other Essays
Bertrand Russell
Series: Routledge Classics
Portraits from Memory is one of Bertrand Russell’s most
self-reflective and engaging books. Whilst not intended as an
autobiography, it is a vivid recollection of some of his celebrated
contemporaries, such as George Bernard Shaw, Sidney and
Beatrice Webb and D. H. Lawrence. It also includes some of
Russell’s customary razor-sharp essays on a rich array of subjects,
from his ardent pacifism, liberal politics and morality to the ethics
of education, the skills of good writing and how he came to
philosophy as a young man.
This is Russell at his best, and will enthrall those new to Russell
as well as those already well-acquainted with his work.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
November 2020: 216x138: 234pp
Hb: 978-0-367-54733-2: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-54084-5: £16.99
eBook: 978-1-003-09035-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367540845

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Collected Papers of Bertrand Russell
Volume 26
Cold War Fears and Hopes, 1950–52
Bertrand Russell and Andrew G. Bone, McMaster University
Series: The Collected Papers of Bertrand Russell
This volume covers a period of transition in Russell's political life
between his defence of the West in the early post-war, and the
dissenting advocacy of nuclear disarmament and détente that
started in earnest in the mid-1950s.
While some of the assembled writings echo harsh prior criticism
of Soviet dictatorship, others register growing qualms about the
recklessness of American foreign policy and the anti-communist
hysteria in the US. Russell's journeys across America and Australia
are examined in depth using unpublished manuscripts and
correspondence from the Russell Archives, which is mined
extensively throughout the volume.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 234x156: 1132pp
Hb: 978-0-049-20092-0: £250.00
eBook: 978-1-003-10473-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780049200920

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Problem of China
Bertrand Russell and Bernard Linsky
Series: Routledge Classics
In 1920 Bertrand Russell spent a year in China at the University
of Beijing, where his lectures enthralled students and listeners,
including Mao Tse Tung. Written at a time when China was
largely regarded by the West as backward and weak, The Problem
of China sees Russell rise above the prejudices of his era and
presciently assess China's past, present and future.
With uncanny foresight, Russell predicts China’s resurgence but
only if it is able to establish an orderly government, promote
industrial development and foster the spread of education. This
Routledge Classics edition includes a new introduction by Bernard
Linsky.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy / Chinese Studies / History
November 2020: 216x138: 230pp
Hb: 978-0-367-54732-5: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-54080-7: £16.99
eBook: 978-1-003-09034-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367540807

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

WITTGENSTEIN

21

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Towards a Philosophical Anthropology of Culture
Naturalism, Relativism, and Skepticism
Kevin M. Cahill, University of Bergen, Norway
Series: Routledge Studies in Contemporary Philosophy
This book explores the question of what it means to be a human
being through analyses of three important philosophical topics:
relativism, skepticism, and naturalism in the social sciences.
Cahill’s approach employs historical and ethnographic material
that is both conceptual and empirical in order to address relevant
philosophical issues. This makes possible the use of a concept
of culture that avoids the dogmatism that not only typifies
traditional metaphysics but also frequently mars arguments
from ordinary language or phenomenology. In pursuing this
strategy, the book also mounts a defense of the interpretivist
tradition in the philosophy of the social sciences.
Routledge
January 2021: 229 x 152: 208pp
Hb: 978-0-367-63715-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-12084-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367637156

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Wittgenstein on Mathematics
Severin Schroeder, University of Reading, UK
Series: Wittgenstein's Thought and Legacy
This book offers a detailed account and discussion of Ludwig
Wittgenstein’s philosophy of mathematics. It begins with a sketch
of Wittgenstein’s early views of mathematics in the Tractatus.
Then, Wittgenstein’s mature philosophy of mathematics is
carefully presented and examined. Schroeder explains that it is
based on two key ideas: the calculus view and the grammar view.
On the one hand, mathematics is seen as a human activity rather
than a theory. On the other hand, the results of mathematical
calculations serve as grammatical norms. The following chapters
explore the tension between those two key ideas and suggest
a way in which it can be resolved.
Routledge
Market: Philosophy
December 2020: 229 x 152: 252pp
Hb: 978-1-844-65862-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-05690-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781844658626

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Wittgenstein’s Liberatory Philosophy
Thinking Through His Philosophical Investigations
Rupert Read, University of East Anglia, UK
This book offers the first resolute reading of the PI. Read argues
that the key to understanding Wittgenstein’s later philosophy
is to understand its liberatory purport. Liberatory philosophy is
philosophy that can liberate the user from compulsive patterns
of thought, freeing one for possibilities that were previously
obscured. The book consists in a sequential reading, along these
lines, of what Read considers the most important and
controversial passages in the PI. Read claims that this liberatory
conception is simultaneously an ethical conception. The PI
should be considered a work of ethics in that its central concern
becomes our relation with others.
Routledge
November 2020: 229 x 152: 404pp
Hb: 978-0-367-54768-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-09097-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367547684

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

22

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

A Practical Christology for Pastoral Supervision

Blasphemies Compared

Geoff Broughton
Series: Explorations in Practical, Pastoral and Empirical Theology
This book sets out a Christological framework for developing
and delivering pastoral supervision. Professional supervision
(coaching, mentoring and spiritual direction) is increasingly
sought––even required––by many people in church and
faith-based organisations. This book will, therefore, be an
excellent resource to theologians interested in supervision,
practical theology, and Christology.

Routledge
Market: Religion
March 2021: 234x156: 168pp
Hb: 978-0-367-36422-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-34586-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367364229

Transgressive Speech in a Globalised World
Edited by Anne Stensvold, University of Oslo, Norway
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This volume examines both historical developments and
contemporary expressions of blasphemy across the world.
Incorporating historical and contemporary approaches to
blasphemy, this book will be of great use to academics in
Religious Studies and the Sociology of Religion as well as Political
Science, Media Studies, History.

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2020: 234x156: 296pp
Hb: 978-0-367-25422-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-29556-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367254223

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Active Hermeneutics

Celebrating the Past, Present and Future of British
and Irish Practical Theology

Seeking Understanding in an Age of Objectivism
Stanley E. Porter, McMaster Divinity College, Canada and
Jason C. Robinson
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book argues that there is a false dichotomy here, and that
ancient and modern ideas of knowledge can be utilized to create
a new active form of hermeneutics. One capable of creating a
standard by which to judge better and worse models of
understanding.It is a bold attempt to move hermeneutics into
a new phase. As such, it will be of significant interest to scholars
and academics working in General Hermeneutics, Theology, and
the Philosophy of Religion.
Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2020: 234x156: 198pp
Hb: 978-0-367-02890-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-01934-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367028909

Roots, Shoot and Fruits
Edited by Andrew P. Rogers and Nicola Slee
This volume is a celebration of practical theology in Britain and
Ireland in all its inventiveness and variety on the occasion of
BIAPT’s twenty-fifth birthday. It offers an account of its roots in
its emergence from the Scottish Pastoral Association in the 1960s,
its trajectories established in the journal Contact / Practical
Theology and how human experience has been a constant
companion on the journey.
The chapters in this book were first published in Practical
Theology

Routledge
Market: Religion
February 2021: 246x174: 210pp
Hb: 978-0-367-53536-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-08239-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367535360

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Baha’i Faith: The Basics
Christopher Buck
Series: The Basics
Baha’i Faith: The Basics provides a thorough and accessible
introduction to a fascinating independent, world
religion. It examines its historical development, current
"community-building" efforts and the social contributions of the
Baha’i Faith in the world today.
With features including a glossary of terms, and references to
the Baha’i writings throughout, this is the ideal text for students
and interested readers wanting to familiarise themselves with
the Baha’i Faith.
Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2020: 198x129: 262pp
Hb: 978-1-138-34617-8: £84.99
Pb: 978-1-138-34616-1: £16.99
eBook: 978-0-429-02308-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138346161

Confucianism and Christianity
Interreligious Dialogue on the Theology of Mission
Edited by Edmund Kee-Fook Chia
Series: Studies in World Christianity and Interreligious Relations
This book reflects on three broad themes of Confucian-Christian
relations to assist in the appreciation of the church’s theology
of mission. It is ideally suited to lecturers and students of both
Christian studies and Confucian studies, as well as those engaged
in mission studies and interfaith studies. It will also be a valuable
resource for anyone interested in comparative religious and
theological studies on Christianity and Confucianism.

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2020: 234x156: 222pp
Hb: 978-0-367-35885-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-34244-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367358853

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Contemporary Christian-Muslim Dialogue

Edwards on God
Sebastian Rehnman

Twenty-First Century Initiatives

Jonathan Edwards is generally acknowledged as one of the
foremost American philosophers. Edwards on God offers a
historically informed philosophical analysis of his arguments for
the existence and nature of God.This volume will be primarily
relevant to philosophers, historians and theologians.

Douglas Pratt
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This
book introduces and examines the work of two significant
st
21 century Christian – Muslim dialogue initiatives – "Building
Bridges" and the "Christian–Muslim Theological Forum" – and
gives close attention to five theological themes that have been
addressed in common by them.Demonstrating the reality that
deep interreligious engagement is possible between the two
faiths today, this book should appeal to a wide readership,
including upper undergraduate and graduate teaching as well
as professionals and practitioners in the field of Christian-Muslim
relations.
Routledge
Market: Religion
March 2021: 234x156: 232pp
Hb: 978-1-472-48598-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-315-57381-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781472485984

Routledge
November 2020: 234x156: 238pp
Hb: 978-0-754-66529-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-754-66534-2: £30.00
eBook: 978-1-003-12121-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780754665298

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Contextual Theology

Fat Religion

Skills and Practices of Liberating Faith

Protestant Christianity and the Construction of the Fat Body

Edited by Sigurd Bergmann and Mika Vähäkangas
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book advances that history by exploring stories, images and
discourses across a worldwide range of geographical, cultural
and confessional contexts. Its twelve authors not only enrich
our understanding of the significance of the contextual method,
but also produce a new range of original ways of doing theology
in contemporary situations.Such a comprehensive discussion
of new ways of thinking about and doing contextual theology
will be of great use to scholars in Theology, Religious Studies,
Cultural Studies, Political Science, Gender Studies, Environmental
Humanities, and Global Studies.
Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2020: 234x156: 258pp
Hb: 978-0-367-36530-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-34800-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367365301

Edited by Lynne Gerber, Susan Hill and LeRhonda
Manigault-Bryant
Focusing primarily on Protestant Christianity and evangelicalism,
this book brings together essays that emphasize the role of
religion in the ways that we imagine, talk about, and moralize
fat bodies. Contributors explore how ideas about indulgence
and restraint, sin and obedience are used to create and maintain
fear of, and animosity towards, fat bodies.
The chapters in this book were originally published as a special
issue of Fat Studies: An Interdisciplinary Journal of Body Weight and
Society.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Sociology
March 2021: 246x174: 138pp
Hb: 978-0-367-68494-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13783-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367684945

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Divine and Human Providence

Impeccability and Temptation

Philosophical, Psychological and Theological Approaches

Understanding Christ’s Divine and Human Will

Edited by Ignacio Silva and Simon Kopf
Series: Routledge Science and Religion Series

Edited by Johannes Grössl and Klaus von Stosch
Series: Routledge Studies in Analytic and Systematic Theology

This volume offers an original perspective on divine providence
by examining philosophical, psychological, and theological
perspectives on human providence as exhibited in virtuous
human behaviours.
By putting forward a fresh take on divine providence, this book
enters new territory on an age-old issue. It will therefore be of
great interest to scholars of theology, philosophy, and religion
and science.

In Christian theology, the teaching that Christ possessed both a human and divine will is
central to the doctrine of two natures, but it also represents a logical paradox, raising
questions about how a person can be both impeccable and subject to temptation. This
volume explores these questions through an analytic theology approach.Therefore, this book
will be of interest to scholars and graduate students working in analytic theology, biblical
scholarship, systematic theology and Christian-Islamic dialogue.

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2020: 234x156: 164pp
Hb: 978-0-367-35218-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-33008-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367352189

Complimentary Exam Copy

23

e-Inspection

Routledge
Market: Religion/Christianity/Theology
April 2021: 234x156: 352pp
Hb: 978-0-367-61502-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-367-61893-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367615024

New in Paperback

Companion Website

24

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Jonathan Z. Smith on Religion

Orthodox Christian Identity in Western Europe

Christopher I. Lehrich
Series: Key Thinkers in the Study of Religion
Jonathan Z. Smith (1938-2017) was unquestionably one of the
most important and influential voices of critical reflection within
the academic study of religion in the last century. His work
explored the nature and history of religious phenomena across
cultures—from ancient Jewish practices to Maori cults, from
early Christianity to mass suicide in the 20th century—while
critiquing the assumptions underlying the very category of
"religion."
This book is essential reading for students and scholars interested
in the work of Jonathan Z. Smith as well as the history of religion

Contesting Religious Authority
Sebastian Rimestad
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion
This book analyses the discourses of Orthodox Christianity in
Western Europe to demonstrate the emerging discrepancies
between the mother Church in the East and its newer Western
congregations.The Orthodox Church is a complex and
multifaceted global reality.Therefore, this book will be a vital
guide to scholars studying the Orthodox Church, ecumenism
and religion in Europe, as well as those working in religious
studies, sociology of religion, and theology more generally.

more broadly.
Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2020: 234x156: 184pp
Hb: 978-0-367-02446-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-03083-4: £34.99
eBook: 978-0-429-02029-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367030834

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2020: 234x156: 282pp
Hb: 978-0-367-48418-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-03975-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367484187

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Multilateral Theology

Proclaiming Holy Scriptures

A 21st Century Theological Methodology

A Study of Place and Ritual

Timothy T.N Lim
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies

David Pereyra
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies

This book introduces a new "multilateral" methodology for the
contemporary study of theology. By offering an approach that
keeps in step with the increasingly interconnected and pluralistic
world in which we live, this book provides a vital resource for
any scholar of Christian theology, constructive theology,
contextual theologies, and systematic theology, as well as
Religious Studies.

This book provides a comprehensive study on the proclamation
of holy scriptures as an enacted celebration, as well as its function
as a performance within sacralized theatrical spaces.
The material in this book uncovers the contemporary impact of
a rich history of publicly reading out scriptures. It will, therefore,
be of great interest to scholars of Liturgical Theology, Religious
Studies and Ritual Studies.

Routledge
Market: Religion
April 2021: 234x156: 224pp
Hb: 978-0-367-47243-6: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-03434-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367472436

Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2020: 234x156: 256pp
Hb: 978-0-367-35648-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-34093-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367356484

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Multi-Religious Perspectives on a Global Ethic
In Search of a Common Morality
Edited by Myriam Renaud, University of Chicago, USA and
William Schweiker
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This volume tests and contests the claim that the Global Ethic’s
ethical directives can be found in the world’s religious, spiritual,
and cultural traditions.Multi-Religious Perspectives on a Global
Ethic is of special interest to advanced students and scholars
whose work focuses on the traditions listed above, on
comparative religion, religious ethics, comparative ethics, and
common morality.
Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2020: 234x156: 266pp
Hb: 978-0-367-81995-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-01127-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367819958

Quakerism: The Basics
Margery Post Abbott and Carl Abbott
Series: The Basics
Quakerism: The Basics is an accessible and engaging introduction
to the history and diverse approaches and ideas associated with
The Religious Society of Friends. This small religion incorporates
a wide geographic spread and varied beliefs that range from
evangelical Christians to non-theists.
With helpful features including, suggested readings, timelines,
a glossary, and a guide to Quakers in fiction, this book is an ideal
starting point for students and scholars approaching Quakerism
for the first time as well as those interested in deepening their
understanding.
Routledge
Market: Quakerism/Religion
December 2020: 198x129: 208pp
Hb: 978-0-367-19161-0: £85.00
Pb: 978-0-367-19162-7: £16.99
eBook: 978-0-429-20081-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367191627

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Rape Culture, Purity Culture, and Coercive Control
in Teen Girl Bibles

Religion in Los Angeles

Caroline Blyth, University of Auckland, New Zealand
Series: Rape Culture, Religion and the Bible
In this fascinating book Caroline Blyth takes a close look at Bibles
marketed to teen girls and asks how these might perpetuate
harmful gender stereotypes that lie at the heart of rape culture.
The author considers the devotionals, commentaries, and advice
sections placed throughout these Bibles, which offer teen girl
readers life advice. Within these discussions, there is a strong
emphasis on modesty, purity and sexual passivity as markers of
young women’s ‘godliness’. Given the seeming popularity of
these Bibles among Christian teen girls, the need to dismantle
their damaging rhetoric is especially urgent..

Religious Activism, Innovation, and Diversity in the Global City
Edited by Richard Flory and Diane Winston
Why has Los Angeles been a hot spot for religious activism,
innovation, and diversity? What makes this Southern California
metropolis conducive to spiritual experimentation and new
ways of believing and belonging? A center of world religions,
Los Angeles is the birthplace of Pentecostalism, the site of the
largest Roman Catholic diocese in the U.S., the home of more
Buddhists anywhere except for Asia, and home base for myriad
transnational, spiritual movements. Religion in Los Angeles
examines historical and contemporary examples of Angelenos’
openness to new forms of belief and practice in congregations,
communities, and civic life.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Biblical Studies
February 2021: 216x138: 144pp
Hb: 978-0-367-24514-6: £45.00
eBook: 978-0-429-28295-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367245146

Routledge
Market: Religion
April 2021: 234x156: 336pp
Hb: 978-0-367-44325-2: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-43934-7: £34.99
eBook: 978-1-003-00901-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367439347

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Religion and its History

Spirit Possession and Communication in Religious
and Cultural Contexts

A Critical Inquiry
Jörg Rüpke
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

Edited by Caroline Blyth
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion

Religion and its History offers a reflection of our operative concept of religion and religions,
developing a set of approaches that bridge the widely assumed gulf between analyzing
present religion and doing history of religion.
This book presents concepts and methods that allow for analysis of contemporary and
past religious practices, ideas, and institutions within a shared framework.

Spirit Possession and Communication in Religious and Cultural
Contexts explores the phenomenon of spirit possession, focusing
on the religious and cultural functions it serves as a means of
communication.
This book offers fresh insight into the enduring cultural and
religious significance of spirit possession. It will be an important
resource for scholars from a diverse range of disciplines, including
religion, anthropology, history, linguistics, and philosophy.

Routledge
Market: Religion
May 2021: 234x156: 200pp
Hb: 978-0-367-67708-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-13247-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367677084

25

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2020: 234x156: 214pp
Hb: 978-0-367-34077-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-32419-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367340773

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Sustainable Development Goals and the Catholic
Church

Religion and the Environment
An Introduction
Susan Power Bratton, Baylor University, USA
Series: Engaging with Religion
How does religion relate to our global environment? Religion
and the Environment provides a comprehensive and accessible
introduction to this controversial question.
Religion and the Environment will offer students and general
readers a sophisticated yet accessible exploration of the
relationship between religion and the environment, through
case studies ranging from climate change to the impacts of
warfare. This engaging book will be an excellent addition to
introductory courses and those approaching the topic for the
first time.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Environment
December 2020: 246x174: 274pp
Hb: 978-1-138-56977-5: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-56978-2: £32.99
eBook: 978-0-203-70276-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138569782

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

Catholic Social Teaching and the UN’s Agenda 2030
Edited by Katarzyna Cichos, Jarosław A. Sobkowiak,
Ryszard F. Sadowski, Beata Zbarachewicz, Radosław
Zenderowski and Stanisław Dziekoński
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book identifies both the consistencies and disparities
between Catholic Social Teaching and the United Nation’s (UN)
Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs). Examining the potential
level of cooperation between the international community and
the Catholic Church in the implementation of the Agenda 2030
Goals, this volume will be of keen interest to scholars of Catholic
Studies, Religious Studies and the Sociology of Religion, as well
as Environmental Studies and Development Studies.
Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2020: 234x156: 294pp
Hb: 978-0-367-50635-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-05362-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367506353

New in Paperback

Companion Website

26

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The End of Religion

The Routledge Handbook of Religion and Cities

Feminist Reappraisals of the State
Edited by Kathleen McPhillips and Naomi Goldenberg
Feminist critical analysis has not yet examined how the
assumption that religion is natural, timeless, universal and
omnipresent supports sexist and race based oppression. This
book proposes radical new thinking about religion in order to
better comprehend and confront the systematic
disempowerment of women and marginalized groups.
Including case studies focusing on how the category of religion
is deployed to perpetuate male hegemony and racist inequities
in Australia, Mexico, the United States, Britain and Canada,
this volume will be of key interest to scholars and students of
Religion, Sociology, Political Science and Gender Studies.
Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2020: 234x156: 244pp
Hb: 978-1-472-47043-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-315-61606-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781472470430

Edited by Katie Day and Elise M. Edwards
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Religion
Like an ecosystem, cities develop, change, thrive, adapt, expand
and contract through the interaction of myriad components.
Religion is one of those living parts, shaping and being shaped
by urban contexts. The Routledge Handbook of Religion and Cities
is an outstanding interdisciplinary reference source to the key
topics, problems and methodologies in this cutting-edge subject.
Representing a wide diversity of cities and religions, the common
analytical approach is ecological and spatial. It is the first
collection of its kind and reflects the state-of-the-art in research
focusing on the interaction of religions and their urban contexts.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Urban Studies
December 2020: 246x174: 468pp
Hb: 978-0-367-36712-1: £190.00
eBook: 978-0-429-35118-1
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367367121

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Indecent Theologies of Marcella Althaus-Reid

The Social Life of Prayer

Voices from Asia and Latin America

Anthropological Engagements with Christian Practice

Edited by Lisa Isherwood, University of Winchester, UK and
Hugo Córdova Quero
Series: Gender, Theology and Spirituality
This book celebrates the legacy of theologian Marcella
Althaus-Reid (1952-2009), and her particular influence in Asia
and South America.
By highlighting the ground-breaking work of Althaus-Reid, this
book will serve as a key reference for scholars of Liberation, Queer
and Indecent Theology, as well as Asian and Latinx religions.

Edited by Andreas Bandak
This book brings the theme of prayer into anthropological
discussion. Across diverse significant ethnographic case studies,
five anthropologists attend to prayers and how they are
performed and seen to intervene in the social world. The studies
include Pentecostals in Zambia, Charismatic Christians in Ghana,
Protestants in Scotland, Eastern Orthodox Christians in Romania,
and Catholics in Syria. Taking its cue from Marcel Mauss, the
book invites us to go beyond the individual and see how prayers
always point to a broader social landscape.
The chapters in this book were originally published a special
issue of Religion.

Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2020: 234x156: 216pp
Hb: 978-0-367-50189-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-04910-4
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367501891

Routledge
Market: RELIGION/ANTHROPOLOGY
March 2021: 246x174: 122pp
Hb: 978-0-367-71235-8: £120.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367712358

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Practice of Mission in Global Methodism

The Use and Abuse of the Spirit in Pentecostalism

Emerging Trends From Everywhere to Everywhere

A South African Perspective

Edited by David W. Scott and Darryl W. Stephens, Lancaster Theological Seminary,
USA
Series: Routledge Methodist Studies Series

Edited by Mookgo S. Kgatle and Allan H. Anderson
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies

This book brings together Methodist scholars and reflective practitioners from around the
world to consider how emerging practices of mission and evangelism shape contemporary
theologies of mission. This volume will be of interest to researchers studying missiology,
evangelism, global Christianity, and Methodism and to students of Methodism and mission.

This book is a pneumatological reflection on the use and abuse
of Spirit in light of the abuse of religion within South African
Pentecostalism.This is a fascinating insight into one of the major
emerging worldwide religious movements. As such, it will be of
great interest to academics in Pentecostal Studies, Christian
Studies, Theology, and Religious Studies as well as African Studies
and the Sociology of Religion.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Christianity
April 2021: 234x156: 280pp
Hb: 978-0-367-61886-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-10700-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367618865

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2020: 234x156: 218pp
Hb: 978-0-367-48242-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-03879-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367482428

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

CHRISTIANITY & CHRISTIAN THEOLOGY

27

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Words of Jesus in the Gospel of Thomas
The Genesis of a Wisdom Tradition
David W. Kim
This book offers a detailed analysis of the Gospel of Thomas in its historic and literary context,
providing a new understanding of the genesis of the Jesus tradition. It is useful for Religion
scholars working on Biblical studies, Coptic codices, gnosticism and early Christianity.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Christianity
April 2021: 234x156: 360pp
Hb: 978-0-367-62922-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-11146-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367629229

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Theology and Climate Change
Paul Tyson
Series: Routledge Focus on Religion
Theology and Climate Change examines Progressive Dominion
Theology (PDT) as a primary cultural driver of anthropogenic
climate change. This fascinating volume is a must read for those
with an interest in environmental policy concerns and in
culturally embedded first-order belief commitments.

Routledge
Market: Christian Theology
March 2021: 216x138: 144pp
Hb: 978-0-367-56536-7: £44.99
eBook: 978-1-003-09824-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367565367

Thomas Aquinas: The Basics
Franklin T. Harkins, Boston College, USA
Series: The Basics
An engaging introduction to the theology of arguably the
greatest theologian and philosopher of the Middle Ages.
Through this lively and accessible book, Harkins provides an
entry point to understanding Aquinas’s mature theological
thought. Including a useful glossary of key terms, this text is ideal
for students and interested non-specialists seeking an
understanding of the theology of Aquinas.

Routledge
Market: Theology/Philosophy
December 2020: 198x129: 204pp
Hb: 978-0-367-34991-2: £85.00
Pb: 978-0-367-34986-8: £16.99
eBook: 978-0-429-32919-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367349868

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

28

HINDUISM

Is This Yoga?
Concepts, Histories, and the Complexities of Modern Practice
Anya P. Foxen and Christa Kuberry
This book provides a rigorously researched, critically comparative
introduction to yoga. Is this Yoga: Concepts, Histories, and the
Complexities of Contemporary Practice recognizes the importance
of contemporary understandings of yoga and, at the same time,
provides historical context and complexity to modern and
pre-modern definitions of yogic ideas and practices.
This accessible guide is essential reading for undergraduate
students approaching the topic for the first time as well as yoga
teachers, teacher training programs, casual and devoted
practitioners, and interested non-practitioners.
Routledge
Market: Religion
May 2021: 234x156: 296pp
Hb: 978-1-138-39005-8: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-39007-2: £32.99
eBook: 978-0-429-42297-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138390072

Dummy text to keep placeholder

The Routledge Handbook of Hindu-Christian
Relations
Edited by Chad M. Bauman and Michelle Voss Roberts
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Religion
The tension between the two historical realities, Hinduism as an
ancient Indian religion and Christianity as a religion associated
with foreign power and colonialism, continues to animate
Hindu-Christian relations today. On the one hand, The Routledge
Handbook of Hindu-Christian Relations describes a rich history
of amicable, productive, even sometimes syncretic
Hindu-Christian encounters. On the other, this handbook equally
attends to historical and contemporary moments of tension,
conflict, and violence between Hindus and Christians.
Routledge
Market: Hinduism/Christianity
December 2020: 246x174: 516pp
Hb: 978-0-367-00070-7: £190.00
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367000707

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

ISLAM
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Freedom of Speech in Universities

Rivals in the Gulf

Islam, Charities and Counter-terrorism

Yusuf al-Qaradawi, Abdullah Bin Bayyah, and the Qatar-UAE Contest
Over the Arab Spring and the Gulf Crisis

Alison Scott-Baumann, SOAS University of London, UK and
Simon Perfect, SOAS University of London, UK
Series: Islam in the World
Freedom of speech and extremism in university campuses are
a major source of debate and moral panic in the UK today. This
book combines empirical research and philosophical analysis
to explore these issues, with particular focus on the impact upon
Muslim students and staff. It offers a new conceptual paradigm
for thinking about freedom of speech, based on deliberative
democracy, and practical suggestions for universities in handling
it.
Routledge
Market: Islam
February 2021: 216x138: 160pp
Hb: 978-0-367-25782-8: £45.00
eBook: 978-0-429-28983-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367257828

David H. Warren, University of Edinburgh, UK
Series: Islam in the World
This book details the relationships between the Egyptian Shaykh Yusuf al-Qaradawi and
the Al Thani royal family in Qatar, and between the Mauritanian Shaykh Abdullah Bin Bayyah
and the Al Nahyans, the rulers of Abu Dhabi and senior royal family in the UAE. It will appeal
to academics and scholars with an interest in modern Islamic authority, the ulama, Gulf
politics, as well as the Arab Spring and its aftermath.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Islam
January 2021: 216x138: 144pp
Hb: 978-0-367-28062-8: £44.99
eBook: 978-0-429-29949-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367280628

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Islamic Feminism

The Routledge Handbook of Islam and Gender

Discourses on Gender and Sexuality in Contemporary Islam
Lana Sirri
Series: Routledge Critical Studies in Religion, Gender and
Sexuality
This book sets out a rationale for the compatibility of Islam and
Feminism and shows that Islamic Feminism is a diverse and
valuable lens through which to analyse religion and gender.It is
a unique study of Islamic Feminism that will be of great use to
any scholar of Religion and Gender, Islamic Studies, Gender
Studies and the Sociology of Religion.

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2020: 234x156: 142pp
Hb: 978-0-367-90238-4: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-02328-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367902384

29

Edited by Justine Howe
Series: Routledge Handbooks in Religion
Given the intense political scrutiny of Islam and Muslims, which
often centre on gendered concerns, The Routledge Handbook of
Islam and Gender is an outstanding reference source to key topics,
problems and debates in this exciting subject.
Essential reading for students and researchers in religious studies,
Islamic studies and gender studies, the Handbook will also be
very useful for those in related fields, such as cultural studies,
area studies, sociology, anthropology and history.
Routledge
Market: Islam/Gender Studies
November 2020: 246x174: 502pp
Hb: 978-0-815-36777-2: £190.00
eBook: 978-1-351-25656-8
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815367772

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Muslim Women’s Pilgrimage to Mecca and Beyond
Reconfiguring Gender, Religion, and Mobility
Edited by Marjo Buitelaar, Manja Stephan-Emmrich and
Viola Thimm
Series: Routledge Studies in Pilgrimage, Religious Travel and
Tourism
This book investigates female Muslims pilgrimage practices and
how these relate to women’s mobility, social relations, identities,
and the power structures that shape women’s lives.This volume
will be relevant to a broad audience of researchers across
pilgrimage, gender, religious, and Islamic studies.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Islam/Gender Studies
November 2020: 234x156: 222pp
Hb: 978-0-367-61504-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-11090-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367615048

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

New in Paperback

Companion Website

30

RELIGION & SCIENCE

An Introduction to the Cognitive Science of Religion
Connecting Evolution, Brain, Cognition and Culture
Claire White
In recent decades, a new scientific approach to understand,
explain, and predict many features of religion has emerged. It
suggests that religion, like language or music, naturally emerges
in humans with tractable similarities. This new approach has
profound implications for how we understand religion, including
why it appears so easily, and why people are willing to
fight—and die for it.
This book is an indispensable resource for introductory courses
on religion and a much-needed option for advanced courses.

Routledge
Market: Religion/Psychology
March 2021: 234x156: 344pp
Hb: 978-1-138-49924-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-1-138-54146-7: £32.99
eBook: 978-1-351-01097-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138541467

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Evangelicals and the Philosophy of Science
The Victoria Institute, 1865-1939
Stuart Mathieson
Series: Routledge Studies in Evangelicalism
This bookinvestigates the debates around religion and science
that emerged from the influential Victoria Institute. Filling in a
significant gap in the literature around modern attitudes to
religion and science, this book will be of keen interest to scholars
of Religious Studies, the History of Religion, and Science and
Religion.

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2020: 234x156: 184pp
Hb: 978-0-367-85670-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-01426-3
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367856700

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Mutual Enrichment between Psychology and
Theology
Edited by Russell Re Manning
The relationship between psychology and Christian theology
has been one of the most important topics in the science and
religion field. Beyond outdated models of conflict and
independence, this book highlights areas of fruitful enhancement
at the interface of Christian belief and practice with psychology.
With theoretical and practical applications, this book will be of
particular interest to scholars in psychology, theology
and religious studies.

Routledge
Market: Religion
November 2020: 234x156: 288pp
Hb: 978-1-472-41589-9: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-315-58361-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781472415899

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

RELIGION, ART, MEDIA & CULTURE

31

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Christianity, Race, and Sport

Ethics and Christian Musicking

Jeffrey Scholes, University of Colorado Colorado Springs, USA
This book provides a rigorously researched introduction to the relationship between
Christianity, race, and sport in the United States. Christianity, Race, and Sport examines how
Protestant Christianity and race have interacted, often to the detriment of black bodies,
throughout the sporting world over the last century.
This accessible and conversational book is essential reading for undergraduate students
approaching religion and race or religion and sport for the first time as well as those working
within the sociology of sport, sport studies, history of sport, or philosophy of sport.
Routledge
Market: Religion/Sport
May 2021: 234x156: 168pp
Hb: 978-0-367-31331-9: £120.00
Pb: 978-0-367-31330-2: £32.99
eBook: 978-0-429-31632-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367313302

Edited by Nathan Myrick and Mark Porter
Series: Congregational Music Studies Series
This book examines the ethical elements around Christian
musicking.It is an important collection on an emerging field of
study in ethnomusicology. As such, it will be a vital reference
for any scholars of Music and Religion, Religious Studies,
Ethnomusicology, Religious Ethics and Cultural Studies.

Routledge
Market: Religion
March 2021: 234x156: 272pp
Hb: 978-0-367-43148-8: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-00148-5
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367431488

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Church Music Through the Lens of Performance

Myth Analyzed

Marcell Silva Steuernagel
Series: Congregational Music Studies Series

Robert A. Segal
Series: Theorists of Myth

This book is an investigation of church music through the lens
of performance theory. It offers a fresh perspective on religious
music making. It will, therefore, be a key reference work for
scholars and academics in Congregational Music Studies,
Ethnomusicology, Ritual Studies and Performance Studies.

Compiling and critiquing modern theories and theorists of myth,
this book offers an overview of theories around the origin and
function of various mythologies and mythological figures,
allowing wider theoretical claims to be made about the
relationship between societies and their myths.
This is a fascinating survey by a leading voice in the study of
myth. As such, it will be of great interest to scholars of myth and
how it interacts with Sociology, Anthropology, Politics and
Economics.

Routledge
Market: Religion
March 2021: 234x156: 224pp
Hb: 978-0-367-53065-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-08032-9
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367530655

Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2020: 234x156: 222pp
Hb: 978-0-367-22157-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-27353-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367221577

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Contemporary Feminist Theologies

New Approaches to Islam in Film

Power, Authority, Love
Edited by Kerrie Handasyde, Cathryn McKinney and
Rebekah Pryor
Series: Gender, Theology and Spirituality
This book explores the issues of power, authority and love with
current concerns in the Christian theological exploration of
feminism and feminist theology. This volume will be vital reading
for scholars of Feminist Theology, Queer Theology, Process
Theology and Practical Theology, as well as Religion and Gender.

Routledge
Market: Religion
March 2021: 234x156: 184pp
Hb: 978-0-367-49080-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-04439-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367490805

Complimentary Exam Copy

e-Inspection

Edited by Kristian Petersen, University of Nebraska Omaha,
USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Religion and Film
This collection of essays, from an international panel of
contributors, significantly expands the boundaries of discussion
around Muslims in film, asking new questions of the archive and
magnifying analyses of particular cultural productions. It reframes
the presiding scholarly conventions in five novel trajectories:
considering new sources, exploring new communities, probing
new perspectives, charting new theoretical directions, and
offering new ways of understanding conflict in cinema. As such,
it will be of great use to scholars working in Islamic Studies, Film
Studies, Religious Studies, and Media.
Routledge
Market: Religion
March 2021: 234x156: 248pp
Hb: 978-0-815-39322-1: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-351-18915-6
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780815393221

New in Paperback

Companion Website

32

RELIGION, ART, MEDIA & CULTURE
Dummy text to keep placeholder

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Protestant Aesthetics and the Arts

Studying Congregational Music

Edited by Sarah Covington and Kathryn Reklis, Fordham
University, USA
Series: Routledge Studies in Theology, Imagination and the Arts
Explorations in Protestant Aesthetics is the first study of its kind
devoted to identifying and explaining the link between
theological aesthetics and the Arts within a Protestant
framework. The book features essays from an international panel
of leading experts working across a diverse set of disciplines and
covering over five hundred years of history. As such, it will be of
significant interest to scholars of Theology, Aesthetics, Art History
and Religious History.
Routledge
Market: Religion
January 2021: 234x156: 306pp
Hb: 978-0-367-02905-0: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-00122-2
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367029050

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Key Issues, Methods, and Theoretical Perspectives
Edited by Andrew Mall, Northeastern University, USA, Jeffers
Engelhardt, Amherst College, USA and Monique M. Ingalls,
Baylor University, USA
Series: Congregational Music Studies Series
This book is the first to help scholars think through the
complexities of interdisciplinary research on congregational
music-making by critically examining the theories and methods
used by leading scholars in the field. It is a new milestone in the
study of music amongst congregations, detailing the very latest
in best academic practice. As such, it will be of great use to
scholars of religious studies, music, and theology, as well as
anyone engaging in ethnomusicological studies more generally.
Routledge
Market: Religion
February 2021: 234x156: 296pp
Hb: 978-1-138-58887-5: £120.00
eBook: 978-0-429-49202-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9781138588875

Queer Soul and Queer Theology
Ethics and Redemption in Real Life
Laurel C. Schneider and Thelathia Young
Series: Routledge New Critical Thinking in Religion, Theology
and Biblical Studies
This book takes up the question of Christian queer theology and
ethics through the contested lens of "redemption". It will be a
key resource for scholars of Queer Theology and Ethics, as well
as Queer Theory, Gender and Race Studies, Religious Studies
and Theology more generally.

Routledge
Market: Religion
April 2021: 234x156: 160pp
Hb: 978-0-367-82049-7: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-01163-7
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367820497

Dummy text to keep placeholder

Reactions to the Law by Minority Religions
Edited by Eileen Barker and James T. Richardson
Series: Routledge Inform Series on Minority Religions and
Spiritual Movements
This book presents a wide variety of responses by minority
religions to the legal environments within which they find
themselves.
The first systematic collection focussing on how minority
religions respond to efforts at social control by various
governmental agents, this book provides a vital reference for
scholars of Religion and the Law, New Religious Movements,
Minority Religions and the Sociology of Religion.
Routledge
Market: Religion
December 2020: 234x156: 256pp
Hb: 978-0-367-48432-3: £120.00
eBook: 978-1-003-05359-0
* For full contents and more information, visit: www.routledge.com/9780367484323

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

INDEX BY TITLE

A

I

Active Hermeneutics ......................................................... 22
Arendt ..................................................................................... 18
Authority of Virtue, The ...................................................... 5

Impeccability and Temptation .................................... 23
Indecent Theologies of Marcella Althaus-Reid,
The ............................................................................................ 26
Information and the History of Philosophy ............ 10
Intellectual Dependability ................................................ 2
Introduction to Indian Philosophy, An ..................... 15
Introduction to the Cognitive Science of Religion,
An .............................................................................................. 30
Intuition as Conscious Experience .............................. 12
Is This Yoga? ......................................................................... 28
Islamic Feminism ............................................................... 29

B
Baha’i Faith: The Basics ................................................... 22
Basic Ethics .............................................................................. 4
Beyond the Code ................................................................ 13
Blasphemies Compared .................................................. 22

C
Caring for Liberalism ........................................................ 18
Cassirer ................................................................................... 15
Celebrating the Past, Present and Future of British and
Irish Practical Theology ................................................... 22
Christianity, Race, and Sport ......................................... 31
Church Music Through the Lens of
Performance ......................................................................... 31
Collected Papers of Bertrand Russell, Volume 26,
The ............................................................................................ 20
Common Sense Metaphysics .......................................... 8
Concepts in Thought, Action, and Emotion ........... 12
Confucianism and Christianity .................................... 22
Contemporary Christian-Muslim Dialogue ............ 23
Contemporary Feminist Theologies ........................... 31
Contextual Theology ........................................................ 23

D
Defence of Nihilism, A ...................................................... 15
Divine and Human Providence .................................... 23

E
Edwards on God ................................................................. 23
End of Religion, The ........................................................... 26
Epistemology and Morality of Human Kinds,
The ............................................................................................ 14
Epistemology of Group Disagreement, The .............. 2
Ethics and Christian Musicking .................................... 31
Ethics of Neuroscience and National Security,
The ............................................................................................ 12
Ethics of War and the Force of Law, The ..................... 5
Evangelicals and the Philosophy of Science ........... 30
Examples and Their Role in Our Thinking .................. 4
Excitable Speech ................................................................. 15
Exploring the Philosophy of Death and
Dying .......................................................................................... 4
Extimate Technology ....................................................... 13

F
Fat Religion ........................................................................... 23
Field Philosophy and Other Experiments ................. 13
Freedom of Speech in Universities .............................. 29

G
Getting Our Act Together .................................................. 4

H
Hegel and the Frankfurt School ..................................... 7
Historical Traces and Future Pathways of
Poststructuralism ............................................................... 10
Hume's Enquiry ...................................................................... 7

Complimentary Exam Copy

J
Jonathan Z. Smith on Religion .................................... 24

L
Language and Phenomenology .................................... 9
Love and Vulnerability ..................................................... 11
Love, Justice, and Autonomy ........................................ 11

M
Metaphysics of Philosophical Daoism, The ............... 8
Metaphysics: The Basics ..................................................... 8
Modes of Truth .................................................................... 15
Moral Disagreement ........................................................... 4
Multi-Religious Perspectives on a Global
Ethic ......................................................................................... 24
Multilateral Theology ....................................................... 24
Muslim Women’s Pilgrimage to Mecca and
Beyond .................................................................................... 29
Mutual Enrichment between Psychology and
Theology ................................................................................ 30
Myth Analyzed .................................................................... 31

N
Neo-Aristotelian Perspectives on Formal
Causation ................................................................................ 8
New Approaches to Islam in Film ............................... 31
New Yearbook for Phenomenology and
Phenomenological Philosophy, The ............................. 9
Nuclear Theory Degree Zero: Essays Against the
Nuclear Android ................................................................. 13

O
Offense and Offensiveness ................................................ 4
Origin and Goal of History, The .................................... 10
Orthodox Christian Identity in Western
Europe ..................................................................................... 24

P
Paul Ricoeur’s Philosophical Anthropology as
Hermeneutics of Liberation ........................................... 15
Philosophical Logic ........................................................... 16
Philosophy and Psychology of Ambivalence,
The ............................................................................................ 12
Philosophy of Action ........................................................... 2
Philosophy of Group Polarization, The ........................ 2
Philosophy of Happiness, The ....................................... 12
Philosophy of Science ....................................................... 13
Philosophy through Film ................................................ 16
Plato’s Pragmatism ........................................................... 19
Portraits from Memory .................................................... 20
Powerful Particulars View of Causation, A ................. 8

e-Inspection

Practical Christology for Pastoral Supervision,
A ................................................................................................. 22
Practice of Mission in Global Methodism,
The ............................................................................................ 26
Pragmatism and Social Philosophy .......................... 19
Principles of New Ethics IV, The ....................................... 5
Problem of China, The ..................................................... 20
Proclaiming Holy Scriptures .......................................... 24
Property and Justice .......................................................... 18
Protestant Aesthetics and the Arts .............................. 32

33

Towards a Philosophical Anthropology of
Culture .................................................................................... 21

U
Use and Abuse of the Spirit in Pentecostalism,
The ............................................................................................ 26

V
Value of Empathy, The ..................................................... 16
Virtue, Narrative, and Self .................................................. 5

Q
Quakerism: The Basics ..................................................... 24
Queer Soul and Queer Theology ................................. 32

R
Rape Culture, Purity Culture, and Coercive Control in
Teen Girl Bibles .................................................................... 25
Reactions to the Law by Minority Religions ............ 32
Religion and its History .................................................... 25
Religion and the Environment ..................................... 25
Religion in Los Angeles .................................................... 25
Rivals in the Gulf ................................................................. 29
Routledge Companion to Medieval Philosophy,
The ............................................................................................ 10
Routledge Handbook of Anarchy and Anarchist
Thought, The ........................................................................ 16
Routledge Handbook of Dehumanization,
The .............................................................................................. 5
Routledge Handbook of Feminist Philosophy of
Science, The .......................................................................... 14
Routledge Handbook of Hindu-Christian Relations,
The ............................................................................................ 28
Routledge Handbook of Islam and Gender,
The ............................................................................................ 29
Routledge Handbook of Linguistic Reference,
The .............................................................................................. 2
Routledge Handbook of Modality, The ....................... 2
Routledge Handbook of Philosophy and Europe,
The ............................................................................................ 18
Routledge Handbook of Political Epistemology,
The .............................................................................................. 3
Routledge Handbook of Practical Reason,
The .............................................................................................. 5
Routledge Handbook of Religion and Cities,
The ............................................................................................ 26
Routledge Handbook of Social and Political
Philosophy of Language, The ....................................... 18
Routledge Handbook of the Philosophy of
Engineering, The ................................................................. 14

W
Walter Benjamin’s First Philosophy ............................ 17
Why It's OK to Be a Slacker ................................................ 6
Why It's OK to Enjoy the Work of Immoral
Artists ......................................................................................... 6
Why It's OK to Speak Your Mind ................................... 12
Wittgenstein on Mathematics ..................................... 21
Wittgenstein’s Liberatory Philosophy ........................ 21
Words of Jesus in the Gospel of Thomas,
The ............................................................................................ 27

S
Science, Freedom, Democracy ..................................... 13
Sentient Subjects ................................................................ 16
Sexual Ethics in a Secular Age ...................................... 11
Social Epistemology of Legal Trials, The ..................... 3
Social Life of Prayer, The .................................................. 26
Somatechnics of Life and Death, The ....................... 16
Spirit Possession and Communication in Religious
and Cultural Contexts ...................................................... 25
Studying Congregational Music ................................. 32
Sustainable Development Goals and the Catholic
Church .................................................................................... 25

T
Theology and Climate Change .................................... 27
Thomas Aquinas: The Basics ......................................... 27

New in Paperback

Companion Website

34

INDEX BY AUTHOR
Suen, Alison ............................................................................. 6

A

J

Aydin, Ciano .......................................................................... 13

Jansen, Ludger ....................................................................... 8
Jaspers, Karl ........................................................................... 10
Joshi, Hrishikesh ................................................................. 12

B
Baghramian, Maria ............................................................ 16
Baima, Nicholas R. .............................................................. 19
Bandak, Andreas ................................................................. 26
Barker, Eileen ........................................................................ 32
Bauman, Chad M. .............................................................. 28
Beran, Ondřej .......................................................................... 4
Bergmann, Sigurd ............................................................. 23
Besser, Lorraine L. .............................................................. 12
Bhandary, Asha ................................................................... 18
Biggs, Stephen ....................................................................... 2
Blyth, Caroline ...................................................................... 25
Blyth, Caroline ...................................................................... 25
Boylan, Michael ...................................................................... 4
Brogaard, Berit ..................................................................... 12
Broncano-Berrocal, Fernando ....................................... 2
Broncano-Berrocal, Fernando ....................................... 2
Broughton, Geoff ............................................................... 22
Buchanan, Brett .................................................................. 13
Buck, Christopher .............................................................. 22
Bueno, Otávio ......................................................................... 2
Buitelaar, Marjo ................................................................... 29
Butler, Judith ......................................................................... 15
Byerly, T. Ryan ......................................................................... 2

C
C. Schneider, Laurel .......................................................... 32
Cahill, Kevin M. .................................................................... 21
Chang, Ruth ............................................................................. 5
Chartier, Gary ........................................................................ 16
Chia, Edmund Kee-Fook ................................................ 22
Christmas, Billy ..................................................................... 18
Cichos, Katarzyna ............................................................... 25
Covington, Sarah ............................................................... 32
Crasnow, Sharon ................................................................ 14
Cross, Richard ....................................................................... 10

D
Day, Katie ................................................................................ 26
Demmerling, Christoph ................................................. 12

E
Engelland, Chad .................................................................... 9
Evans, Nicholas G. .............................................................. 12

F

K
Kgatle, Mookgo S. .............................................................. 26
Khoo, Justin ........................................................................... 18
Kim, David W. ....................................................................... 27
Kinsella, John ........................................................................ 13
Koksvik, Ole ............................................................................ 12
Kronfeldner, Maria ................................................................ 5

L

M
16
32
30
15
30
26
18
10
14
31

Z
Zheng, Kai ................................................................................. 8

P
Paul, Sarah ................................................................................. 2
Pereyra, David ...................................................................... 24
Petersen, Kristian ................................................................ 31
Porter, Stanley E. ................................................................. 22
Post Abbott, Margery ...................................................... 24
Power Bratton, Susan ...................................................... 25
Pratt, Douglas ....................................................................... 23

R

S
Savage, Roger W.H. ........................................................... 15
Scholes, Jeffrey .................................................................... 31
Schroeder, Severin ............................................................ 21
Schwenkenbecher, Anne ................................................ 4
Scott-Baumann, Alison ................................................... 29
Segal, Robert A. ................................................................... 31
Silva, Ignacio ......................................................................... 23
Silverman, Eric ...................................................................... 11
Sirri, Lana ................................................................................. 29
Sneddon, Andrew ................................................................ 4
Steinhoff, Uwe ........................................................................ 5
Stensvold, Anne .................................................................. 22
Stephens, Elizabeth .......................................................... 16
Steuernagel, Marcell Silva ............................................. 31

Ingthorsson, R.D. ................................................................... 8
Isherwood, Lisa ................................................................... 26

W. Scott, David .................................................................... 26
Warren, David H. ................................................................. 29
Wei, Wang .............................................................................. 13
White, Claire .......................................................................... 30
Willard, Mary Beth ................................................................ 6

Oliveira, Luis ............................................................................. 8

H

I

V
Villa, Dana ............................................................................... 18

O

Haiming, Wang ...................................................................... 5
Handasyde, Kerrie .............................................................. 31
Hannon, Michael ................................................................... 3
Harkins, Franklin T. ............................................................. 27
Hartl, Peter ............................................................................. 13
Hopkins, Burt ........................................................................... 9
Hoskins, Zachary ................................................................... 3
Howe, Justine ....................................................................... 29
Hume, David ............................................................................ 7

G

Ulatowski, Joseph ................................................................. 5

Nicolai, Carlo ......................................................................... 15

Gerber, Lynne ...................................................................... 23
Giladi, Paul ................................................................................ 7
Godman, Marion ................................................................ 14
Goulimari, Pelagia .............................................................. 11
Grössl, Johannes ................................................................. 23
Gupta, Bina ............................................................................ 15

11
19
25
28
13

U

N

Rae, Gavin ............................................................................... 10
Rea, Michael ............................................................................. 8
Read, Rupert ......................................................................... 21
Rehnman, Sebastian ........................................................ 23
Renaud, Myriam ................................................................. 24
Rimestad, Sebastian ......................................................... 24
Roelvink, Gerda ................................................................... 16
Rogers, Andrew P. ............................................................. 22
Rogers, Tristan J. .................................................................... 5
Ross, Nathan ......................................................................... 17
Rowland, Richard .................................................................. 4
Russell, Bertrand ................................................................. 20
Russell, Bertrand ................................................................. 20
Russell, Bertrand ................................................................. 20
Rüpke, Jörg ............................................................................ 25

Fedock, Rachel ....................................................................
Festl, Michael G. ..................................................................
Flory, Richard ........................................................................
Foxen, Anya ...........................................................................
Furey, Heidi ............................................................................

Tartaglia, James ................................................................... 15
Timmerman, Travis .............................................................. 4
Tyson, Paul ............................................................................. 27

W

Lehrich, Christopher I. ..................................................... 24
Lim, Timothy T.N ................................................................ 24
Litch, Mary .............................................................................. 16

MacFarlane, John ...............................................................
Mall, Andrew .........................................................................
Manning, Russell Re .........................................................
Matherne, Samantha .......................................................
Mathieson, Stuart ..............................................................
McPhillips, Kathleen .........................................................
Meacham, Darian ...............................................................
Meyns, Chris ..........................................................................
Michelfelder, Diane P. .....................................................
Myrick, Nathan .....................................................................

T

Browse and order online:
www.routledge.com

Taylor & Francis Group
2 Park Square, Milton Park, Abingdon. Oxon. OX14 4RN
Tel: 02070176000 • Fax: 02071076699

ISBN: 978-1-032-00214-9

